7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
101- GENERAL FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA - -
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
1,177,736 1,119, 182
72,212 335, 415
2,155 1,870
100 450
375 --e-e-----
1,524 1, 500
6, 263 4,220
6,676 8,091
40 ----------
15, 649 17, 858
35, 270 33, 017
9, 247 9,732
125 42
441 1, 832
3,325 2,200
301, 940 280, 732
100, 089 123, 102
75, 045 60, 476
22,524 14, 664
64, 401 79, 964
186, 707 320, 239
67, 655 74, 056
400 1, 000
1,591 1,794
2,550 3,484
---------- 80, 322
36, 946 26, 646
46, 059 36, 533
651 499
13, 396 9, 581
7,284 5,811
124 86
16, 076 6, 684
37, 380 17, 110
277 3,770
801 1, 035
---------- 637
38, 729 32,453
829 415
8, 215 6, 299
5, 199 4, 254
353 435
404, 330 402, 438
31, 702 28, 802
48, 632 58, 652
57, 765 63, 602

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

1,377, 842

100, 000

ACCT

3-01-0101
3-10-0200
3-10- 0300
3-10-0301
3-10-0302
3-10- 0310
3-10- 0500
3-10-0702
3-10-0705
3-10-0706
3-10-0707
3-10- 0800
3-10- 0900
3-10-0901
3-10-0902
3-10-1001
3-10-1101
3-10-1102
3-10-1103
3-10-1104
3-10-1105
3-10-1106
3-10-1109
3-10-1111
3-10-1112
3-10-1113
3-10-1114
3-10-1200
3-10-1300
3-10-1303
3-10-1501
3-10- 1502
3-10- 1503
3-10- 1599
3-10-1600
3-10-1601
3-10-1700
3-10-1911
3-10- 2002
3-10- 2094
3-10- 2095
3-10- 2099
3-10- 2100
3-10-2101
3-10- 2102
3-10- 2103
3-10- 2104

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
PRI OR YEARS TAXES

LI CENSES

LOCAL MERCHANTS PERM T
SOCI AL GAMES LI C. & FEES
VEHI CLE | MPOUND FEE

DOG LI CENSES

DOG RELEASE FEES

LI QUOR LI C. APPROVAL FEE
LI EN SEARCH FEES

FEES- BARKI NG COLLAR, ETC
FI NES/ FORFEI TURES

| NCI DENTAL SALES

PUBLI C RECORDS REQUESTS
PROPERTY & WEED ABATEMNT
RENT

AMBULANCE- MEDI CARE
AMBULANCE- MEDI CAI D

AMBUL- MEDI CARE W MEDI CAI D
AMBULANCE- SAI F

AMBULANCE- MOTOR VEHI CLE
AMBULANCE- GENERAL SERV
AMBULANCE- FI REMED

AMBUL- COMVERCI AL ASSI STS
AMBULANCE STANDBY DUTY
CPR CLASS REVENUE
GEMI/ MEDI CAI D COST REI MB
| NTEREST

OPEN, CLOSE, MARK GRAVES
CEMETERY TENT RENTAL | NC
TRANSFER FR MI' HOPE TRUST
TRANSFER FR J SCHM TZ FND
CEMETERY CONTRACT | NT
GRAVE SALES

PERPETUAL CARE

M SC CEMETERY FEES
PARKI NG VI CLATI ONS
DOMNTOM E. | . D. ASSESSMVEN
GENERATED POWNER SALES
FRANCHI SE- OR TELEPHONE
FRANCHI SE - LI GHTSPEED

| NLAND/ W NDWAVE FRANCHI SE
M SC FRANCHI SE FEES
FRANCHI SE- OTEC
FRANCHI SE- CENTURY LI NK
FRANCHI SE- BAKER SANI TARY
FRANCHI SE- CHARTER COVMUN

1,629, 614

100, 000

APPROVED

1,629, 614

100, 000

1,629, 614

100, 000



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
101- GENERAL FUND
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
133, 811 142, 961 140, 000 3-10-2105 FRANCHI SE- CASCADE NATURAL 145, 000 145, 000 145, 000
148, 076 148, 668 155,089 3-10-2106 WATER | NLI EU OF FRANCHI SE 155, 089 155, 089 155, 089
73,915 88,014 85,728 3-10-2107 WASTEWATER | NLI EU FRANCHS 85, 728 85, 728 85, 728
24,003 26, 391 24,300 3-10-2203 HANGAR RENT 24, 300 24, 300 24, 300
6, 318 6, 467 6,500 3-10-2206 GROUND LEASES 6, 000 6, 000 6, 000
63, 634 29, 848 50,000 3-10-2207 M SC REVENUE 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
7,098 7,483 8,000 3-10-2209 Al RPORT GAS TAX 8, 000 8, 000 8, 000
---------- 3,070 ---------- 3-10-2210 OTEC UTIL | NCENTI VE ( LED) e e R
---------- 23,739 ---------- 3-10-2211 SAl F REFUND/ DI VI DEND 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
11, 375 10, 832 10,900 3-10-2700 STATE Cl GARETTE TAX 9, 500 9, 500 9, 500
164, 788 181, 058 189, 525 3-10-2800 STATE LI QUOR TAX 187, 200 187, 200 187, 200
107, 522 114, 959 128,912 3-10-2900 STATE REVENUE SHARI NG 122, 895 122, 895 122, 895
53, 846 52,115 76,362 3-10-4299 SRO GRANT/ 5J PAYMENT 80, 782 80, 782 80, 782
---------- 1, 000 ---------- 3-10-4370 FORD FAM LY GRANT e e R
8, 000 4, 000 12,000 3-10-4371 CLG GRANT PRQJIECTS 12, 000 12, 000 12, 000
4,166 ---------- me------- 3-10-4375 COPS GRANT - SRO  =--------o mmmmmmmooe —eme e oo o
65, 458 163, 540 52,910 3-10-4383 SAFER GRANT —-----em-o emmmmemeoe meeme oo
16, 128 25, 751 100, 602 3-10-4384 COUNTY EMS SUPPCORT 120, 000 120, 000 120, 000
5,818 W ---------- eemeeen-s 3-10-4385 ODOI GRANT DRIVERS ED  ---------- —--mmmmom mmmme oo o -
---------- 14, 265 ---------- 3-10-4386 POLI CE FEMA GRANT e e R
-------------------- 190, 000 3-10-4387 CORONAVI RUS RELI EF FUNDS e e R
-------------------- 36,000 3-10-4388 OR HOUSI NG NEEDS GRANT R R R
------------------------------ 3-10-4389 CARES ACT - Al RPORT 13, 000 13, 000 13, 000
356, 934 446, 736 741,229 3-10-7001 ADM N SVCS | NDI RECT COST 663, 711 663, 711 663, 711
-------------------- 341, 229- 3-10-7002 ADM SVCS | NDI RECT RESERVE 248, 711- 248, 711- 248, 711-
66, 000 67, 000 45,000 3-10-7104 ECONOM C DEV SUPPCORT 45, 000 45, 000 45, 000
168, 260 179,155 ---------- 3-10- 7107 PUBLI C SAFETY UTILITY FEE =~ ---------- - --oomono mmmmeo oo
2,495, 609 2,841, 442 2,956,561 3-10-9900 CURRENT YEARS TAXES 2, 958, 263 2, 958, 263 2,958, 263

6, 889, 547 7,859, 478 7,808,306 T OTAL DEPT 100 REVENUES 7,834,871 7,834,871 7,834,871



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

101- ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES

2018- 2019

H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

1,015 1,100
99, 993 102, 512
81, 009 82,914

---------- 48, 963
48,923  ----------
22,359 ----------

2,830 42,773
36, 627 42, 800
52, 869 42, 114

7,499 5, 007

---------- 30
26, 448 27,862
68, 667 94, 493

817 793

90, 537 104, 270
1,581 1,169

847 8, 704

7, 859 8,821

549, 880 614, 325
5.25 6. 85

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

4, 344 4,901
10, 156 9,431

4, 584 6,172

578 ----------
8, 136 14, 034
4,973 4,682

552 830

5, 433 4,171
17,925 8, 957

5, 580 10, 160

7,616 9, 373

1, 383 80
24,062 24,540

400, 000 400, 000
13, 060 13, 445

450 450

3, 289 1, 553
15, 167 17,372

205 ----------

9 46

1, 737 2,452

52, 662 49, 482

626, 155
5.75

5, 000
11, 000
6, 000

5-10-0100
5-10-0101
5-10-0102
5-10-0104
5-10-0105
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0110
5-10-0112
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0122
5-10-0124
5-10-0127

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0201
5-20-0202
5-20-0203
5-20-0204
5-20- 0205
5-20- 0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0211
5-20-0212
5-20-0213
5-20-0214
5-20-0215
5-20-0218
5-20-0220
5-20-0222
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0225
5-20-0228
5-20-0231
5-20-0235
5-20-0238
5-20-0242

EXPENSES

Cl TY COUNCI L PAY

Cl TY MANAGER

FI NANCE DI RECTOR

HUVAN RES/ COVWMUNI TY DEV
HUMAN RESOURCES/ RECORDER
MGMI ASSI ST/ COWUN DEV
MGMI ASSI ST/ RECORDER

AR SPEC- CASHI ER
ACCOUNTI NG TECHNI CI AN
PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TELEPHONE

ELECTRI C PONER
TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

LOCAL MEETI NGS

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
COPY MACHI NE SUPPLI ES
AUDI T/ FI NANCI AL CONSULTI N
LEGAL COSTS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
PROPERTY/ WEED ABATEMENT
DUES AND FEES

DI SPATCH CONTRACT
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE
PERSONNEL RECRUI TMENT

| NSURANCE

VEHI CLE FUEL AND MAI NT
REFUNDS

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

665, 205
5.75

5, 750
11, 000
7, 000
500
500
10, 000
4,900
800

4, 500
13, 500
30, 000
8, 000
7, 000
27,500
400, 000
17, 000
450

665, 205
5.75

5, 750
11, 000
7, 000
500
500
10, 000
4,900
800

4, 500
13, 500
30, 000
8, 000
7, 000
27,500
400, 000
17, 000
450

665, 205
5.75

5, 750
11, 000
7, 000
500
500
10, 000
4,900
800

4, 500
13, 500
30, 000
8, 000
7, 000
27,500
400, 000
17, 000
450



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

101- ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

586, 302

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

111, 000
CONTI NGENCY

1, 263, 682

585, 801

3, 550
4, 000

7,550

110, 000

2,500
40, 000
35, 000

1,413,676

12, 000

194, 000
100, 000
100, 000
951, 182
951, 182

2,490, 076

5-20-0244
5-20-0250
5-20-0252
5-20-0300

TOTAL
5- 40- 0414
5- 40- 0417
5- 40- 0419

TOTAL
5- 60- 0112
5- 60- 0162
5- 60- 0178
5- 60- 0182
5- 60- 0660
5- 60- 0662
5- 60- 0668

TOTAL
5- 70- 0501

TOTAL
5- 90- 0701

TOTAL

TOTAL

POSTAGE

SAFETY | NCENTI VES
HEATI NG FUEL

EQUI P/ FURNI TURE- NONCAP

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CI TY HALL HEATI NG SYSTEM
FOUNDATI OV CLG PASS THRU
CI TY W NDOAS/ CLG PASSTHRU
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TRANS TO FI RE RESERVE
TRANS TO 162 FAA NMATCH
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE FUND
TRANS TO SAMO SW M 115
TRANS TO LAMP/ PARK 174
TRANS TO PLAYGROUND | MP
TRANS TO PUBLI C ART (175)
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

UNAPPROPRI ATED END FB
UEFB

DEPT 101 EXPENSES

110, 000
110, 000
854, 585
854, 585

2,410, 516

110, 000
110, 000
854, 585
854, 585

2,410, 516

110, 000
110, 000
854, 585
854, 585

2,410, 516



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND
102- POLI CE DEPT

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

1,

-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019

2019- 2020

79, 022 83, 691
-------- 58, 131
61, 075 62, 820
152, 623 153, 986
505, 473 562, 819
42, 935 31, 483
23,923 25,010
40, 570 41, 659
11, 159 12, 139
93, 492 60, 691
82, 244 86, 430
258, 034 305, 313
27,182 28, 449
302, 200 327, 583
10, 787 3, 807
2,535 1,433
78,476 55, 506
14, 921 21,190
8, 339 6, 927
794, 990 1, 929, 067
17. 60 17.72
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
15, 872 12,978
6, 855 6,078
6, 873 4,984
3, 360 3, 562
621 1, 081
12, 167 17,775
25 591
1,813 1, 608
1, 989 2,098
855 2,654
3, 203 1, 829
8, 330 17, 788
1, 222 1,582
6, 824 3,617
43, 253 49, 543
28, 340 24, 388
6, 988 6, 197
20, 955 24,170
362 448
8, 766 17,111
260 599

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

2,075, 099

17. 68

15, 000
5, 500
15, 000
3, 562
2,500
20, 000

750
3, 000
3, 000
2,500
4, 000
15, 000
2,000

ACCT

5-10-0102
5-10-0104
5-10-0105
5-10-0106
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0110
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0120
5-10-0122
5-10-0124
5-10-0127
5-10-0137

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0201
5-20-0202
5-20-0203
5-20-0204
5-20- 0205
5-20- 0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0210
5-20-0211
5-20-0212
5-20-0215
5-20-0216
5-20-0220
5-20-0221
5-20-0223
5-20-0228
5-20-0231
5-20-0239
5-20-0242
5-20-0244
5-20- 0245
5-20-0249

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

CH EF OF PQOLI CE

LI EUTENANT

SCHOOL RESCOURCE OFFI CER
SERCGEANTS

PATROL OFFI CERS

CODE ENFORCE 1 FTE

EVI DENCE TECH

PUBLI C SAFETY CLRK/ MGR
PART TI ME POLI CE LABOR
OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON
SHOP/ PUBLI C WORKS LABCR

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TELEPHONE

ELECTRI C PONER
TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

PCLI CY DEVELOPMENT
EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG

PRI NTI NG & ADVERTI SI NG
COPY MACHI NE EXPENDI TURES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES

DUES AND FEES

SPECI AL MOVI NG EXPENSE
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

| NSURANCE

GASCLINE & AL

ANI MAL CONTROL EXPENSE
| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
POSTAGE

GENERAL SUPPLI ES/ EQUI P
I NVESTI GATI ONS

2,178, 757

17. 68

16, 500
5, 500
17, 500
3,700
10, 500
28, 000

750
2,000
3, 000
2,500
4, 000
15, 000
2,700

APPROVED

2,178, 757

17. 68

16, 500
5, 500
17, 500
3,700
10, 500
28, 000

750
2,000
3, 000
2,500
4, 000
15, 000
2,700

2,178, 757

17. 68

16, 500
5, 500
17, 500
3,700
10, 500
28, 000

750
2,000
3, 000
2,500
4, 000
15, 000
2,700



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND
102- POLI CE DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

73
3,420
6, 597

192, 715
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
35, 215

35, 215
2,022,920

220, 298
24,113
9, 345
19, 020
52,478

2,201, 843

21, 864
2,384,744

5-20-0251
5-20-0252
5-20-0259
5-20-0260
5-20-0261
5-20-0262
5-20- 0266
5-20-0300

TOTAL
5-40- 0301
5-40- 0307
5-40- 0351

TOTAL

TOTAL

TRAFFI C ENFORCENENT
HEATI NG FUEL

UNI FORM REPLACENMENT
DRUG ENFORCEMENT
PROPERTY/ EVI DENCE COSTS
COMMUN POLI Cl NG RESERVE
2005 LLEBG

EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
POLI CE CAR/ LEASES

ADM NI STRATI ON VEHI CLE
PREP WORK FOR CGENERATOR
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEPT 102 EXPENSES

47, 026
2,564, 213

47, 026
2,564, 213

47, 026
2,564, 213



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

103- FI RE DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019

2019- 2020

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

1,

208, 857 220, 697
62, 593 79, 884
198, 181 142, 420
14, 399 25, 357
535, 906 623, 480
82, 590 93, 721
9,576 5,620
83, 163 89, 901
269, 661 333, 668
37,436 39, 245
285, 621 297, 205
-------- 680
1,534 1, 694
10, 111 8,973
5, 866 17,994
805, 494 1, 980, 539
17. 00 16. 00
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
4,109 3,801
13, 399 12, 548
16, 606 17,191
25,673 17, 397
11, 354 5,151
5, 793 8,501
1, 227 1, 017
1, 845 2,426
1, 735 1,232
3, 368 2,349
7,417 4,145
16, 700 15, 286
20, 448 23,422
23,100 18, 373
5,227 6, 651
5,181 12, 997
816 1, 093
5,211 6, 418
2,464 1, 258
641 562
15, 530 9, 694
30, 062 28, 700
2,109  ----------
772 681

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

224,084
40, 344
213, 191
14, 000
583, 508

1, 954, 469

16. 00

4, 500
14, 000
12, 000
17, 500
10, 000

7, 000

500

1, 935

1, 250

8,275
11, 000
23,500
27, 287
18, 000

7, 000

8, 600

1, 000
10, 000

1, 500

1, 000

9, 000
30, 000

ACCT

5-10-0101
5-10-0102
5-10-0105
5-10-0106
5-10- 0107
5-10-0109
5-10-0110
5-10-0111
5-10-0112
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0120
5-10-0122
5-10-0124
5-10-0127

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0201
5-20-0202
5-20-0203
5-20-0204
5-20- 0205
5-20- 0206
5-20-0211
5-20-0212
5-20-0215
5-20-0220
5-20-0221
5-20-0223
5-20-0228
5-20-0231
5-20-0235
5-20-0242
5-20-0244
5-20- 0245
5-20-0248
5-20-0252
5-20- 0259
5-20-0260
5-20-0261
5-20-0262

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

Dl VI SI ON CHI EFS

FI RE CH EF

LI EUTENANTS

PD PART-TI ME " VOLUNTEERS"
FI REFI GHTERS

SECRETARY/ CLERK

PUBLI C SAFETY ADM N ASST
OVERTI ME

PUBLI C WORKS LABOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TELEPHONE

ELECTRI C PONER

TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
COPY MACHI NE RENTAL

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

DUES AND FEES

EQUI PMENT SUPPLI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

| NSURANCE

GASCLINE & AL

AMBULANCE REFUNDS

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
POSTAGE

GENERAL SUPPLI ES

FI RE PREVENTI ON SUPPLI ES
HEATI NG FUEL

UNI FORM REPLACEMENT
E.MS. SUPPLI ES
AMBULANCE VEH CLE SUPPLI E
AMBULANCE TRAVEL

219, 636
55, 583
218, 060
14, 000
591, 684

2,024, 486

16. 25

4, 500
13, 000
24,000
30, 000
12, 500

8, 500

500

1, 900

1, 750

4, 000
11, 000
34, 000
29, 561
18, 000

6, 000

8, 600

1, 000

8, 000

1, 500

1,100
12, 000
35, 000

APPROVED

219, 636
55, 583
218, 060
14, 000
591, 684

2,024, 486

16. 25

4, 500
13, 000
24,000
30, 000
12, 500

8, 500

500

1, 900

1, 750

4, 000
11, 000
34, 000
29, 561
18, 000

6, 000

8, 600

1, 000

8, 000

1, 500

1,100
12, 000
35, 000

219, 636
55, 583
218, 060
14, 000
591, 684

2,024, 486

16. 25

4, 500
13, 000
24,000
30, 000
12, 500

8, 500

500

1, 900

1, 750

4, 000
11, 000
34, 000
29, 561
18, 000

6, 000

8, 600

1, 000

8, 000

1, 500

1,100
12, 000
35, 000



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
101- GENERAL FUND
103- FI RE DEPT YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
---------- 267 ---------- 5-20-0300 M NOR EQUI PMENT e e R
------------------------------ 5-20-0357 FI RE TURNQUTS 35, 000 35, 000 35, 000
220, 787 201, 160 225, 647 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 301, 911 301, 911 301, 911

2,026, 281 2,181, 699 2,180,116 T OT AL DEPT 103 EX P ENSES 2,326, 397 2, 326, 397 2,326, 397



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

104- CEMETERY DEPT

H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

2018- 2019

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

82 436

6, 293 6, 492

---------- 244

62 = ----------

---------- 199

3,985 3,081

187 160

863 807

847 907

3, 240 3,612

152 179

3,094 3,251

36 36

---------- 860

18, 841 20, 264
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

3,228 2,955

502 3,794

8, 395 3,271

37 47

649 16

105, 885 110, 493

1,165 1, 208

1,498 1,716

5, 880 4,158

342 280

1,415 1, 411

10 9

530 551

129, 536 129, 909

148, 377 150, 173

24, 311

750
141, 542
1, 329
2,000
4, 000
500
2,000
500

600

166, 421
190, 732

5-10-0101

5-20-0202
5-20-0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0215
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0235
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0252

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
CEVMETERY/ PARK SUPERVI SCR
EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART- TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

ELECTRI C PONER

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE
REFUNDS- | OOF, MASONS, OTHER
M SC. TOOLS & SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL
HEATI NG FUEL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 104 EXPENSES

750
139, 000
1, 329
2,166
7, 000
500
2,000
500

650

167, 095
191, 406

750
139, 000
1, 329
2,166
7, 000
500
2,000
500

650

167, 095
191, 406

750
139, 000
1, 329
2,166
7, 000
500
2,000
500

650

167, 095
191, 406



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

105- PARK DEPT

H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

2018- 2019

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

135 582

6, 373 6, 492

882 256

486 76

549 24

440 533

108 217

1,622 1, 436

106 9

791 779

2,710 2,797

228 190

3,539 3, 083

36 36

---------- 860

18, 005 17,370
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

4, 207 4,210

1, 417 729

481 1, 019

10, 041 10, 660

---------- 16

65, 389 63,679

1, 860 1, 816

566 649

361 594

361 1,403

287 181

726 984

1, 644 2,000

87,340 87,940

105, 345 105, 310

121, 232

TOTAL

5-20-0202
5-20-0203
5-20-0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0238
5-20-0242
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20- 0266
5-20-0300

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORK WAGES
CEVMETERY/ PARK SUPERVI SCR
EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR |
UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

ELECTRI C PONER
TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE
| NSURANCE

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
VENDOR MATERI AL
STORES MATERI AL
VANDALI SM

PI CNI C TABLES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 105 E X PENSES

3, 000
2,000

102, 132
124, 011

3, 000
2,000

102, 132
124, 011

3, 000
2,000

102, 132
124, 011



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND
106- Al RPORT DEPT

2018- 2019

H STORI CAL DATA - -

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

876 678

48 1,494

136 939

1,182 1,279

189 1,123

86  ----------

2,390 1,877

112 352

366 562

905 1, 790

157 222

1,595 2, 864

8,042 13, 180
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

4,184 4, 666

8, 609 12, 746

2,025 8,731

380 2,797

621 3,635

---------- 15

672 741

20, 248 20, 732

1, 465 2,401

8,982 6, 595

---------- 151

19 ----------

269 126

47,474 63, 336

CAPI TAL QUTLAY
55,516 76, 516

TOTAL

5-20-0202
5-20- 0205
5-20-0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0209
5-20-0219
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0235
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247

TOTAL
5-40-0411
TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
SUPERVI SOR

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

ELECTRI C PONER

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
LI GHTI NG MAI NTENANCE
RUNVAY MAI NTENANCE
DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE
| NSURANCE

REFUNDS

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL
STORES MATERI AL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
SNOWPLOW BLADE

CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

DEPT 106 E X P E NSES

89, 228

89, 228

89, 228



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND
109- PLANNI NG DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

---------- 65

---------- 65

476 551

35 50

126 226

15 17

118 154

770 1,128
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

60, 000 60, 000

---------- 2,169

60, 000 62, 169

60, 770 63, 297

107, 500
109, 000

5-10-0101
5-10-0103
5-10-0112
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL
5-20-0222
5-20-0223
5-20-0244

TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PLANNI NG TECH 1.0 FTE
PLANNI NG DI RECTOR

PUBLI C WORKS LABOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
HOUSI NG NEEDS ASSESSMENT
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
POSTAGE

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 109 EXPENSES



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

111- HYDRO ELECTRI C PLANT DEPT
H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

2018- 2019

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2,580

836
4, 297

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

5-10-0101
5-10-0106
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL
5-20- 0206
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0228
5-20- 0246

TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
SPECI ALI ST |

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
| NSURANCE

VENDOR MATERI AL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 111 EXPENSES



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

101- GENERAL FUND

114- COMMUNI TY DEVELOPMENT DPT
H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

2018- 2019

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

7,582 8,324

40, 283 16, 197

218 179

3, 846 1, 937

13, 633 7,422

399 334

2,770 2,399

1,572 605

70, 303 37, 397

. 65 . 25
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

237 -eeee-----

---------- 11

1,183 1, 750

293 ----------

1,713 1,761

72,016 39, 158

6, 889, 547 7,859, 478

4,270, 622 4,613, 514

1, 337, 029 1, 361, 206

51, 715 60, 028

111, 000 206, 000

5,770, 366 6, 240, 748

40. 50 40. 82

190, 000
5, 000

195, 000
236, 799
7, 808, 306

4,756, 712
1, 752,548
53, 864
194, 000
100, 000
951, 182

7, 808, 306
39. 68

5-10-0101
5-10-0110
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0124

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0203
5-20-0215
5-20-0222
5-20-0223
5-20-0238

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TAL

T O
TOTAL

EXPENSES

COMVUN DEV PUBLI C WORKS
COMVMUN DEVELOPMENT
OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

CARES ACT PASS THRU FUNDS
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 114 EXPENSES

FUND 101 REVENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 101
FUND 101

EXPENSES
FTE S

46, 824
7,834,871

4,976, 462
1, 737, 698
59, 026
97, 100
110, 000
854, 585

7,834,871
39. 93

46, 824
7,834,871

4,976, 462
1, 737, 698
59, 026
97, 100
110, 000
854, 585

7,834,871
39. 93

46, 824
7,834,871

4,976, 462
1, 737, 698
59, 026
97, 100
110, 000
854, 585

7,834,871
39. 93



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
1,222,106 1,479, 133 1,597,260 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 1,878, 684 1,878, 684 1,878, 684
16, 906 78, 527 23,325 3-10-0200 PRI OR YEARS TAXES 23, 325 23, 325 23, 325
725, 436 678, 867 736,247 3-10-0300 STATE GAS TAX 771, 320 771, 320 771, 320
26, 270 11, 505 15,000 3-10-0900 | NCI DENTAL SALES 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
---------- 180 ---------- 3-10-0901 WEED ABATEMENT e e R
36, 096 30, 872 20,000 3-10-1200 I NTEREST 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000
750 633 691 3-10-2001 OREGON ST RElI MBURSED PONE 691 691 691
111, 539 115, 334 111,923 3-10-2800 SURFACE TRANS PROJECT 122,110 122,110 122,110
---------- 31 200 3-10-3700 REFUNDS 200 200 200
-------------------- 22,900 3-10-5715 TRANSFER FR SI DEWALK FUND e e R
578, 465 665, 291 661, 347 3-10-9900 CURRENT YEARS TAXES 692, 599 692, 599 692, 599
2,717,568 3, 060, 373 3,188,893 T OT AL DEPT 100 REV ENUES 3, 513, 929 3, 513, 929 3, 513, 929



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
201- STS MAI NTENANCE

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES
1,105 2,575 482,090 5-10-0101 WAGES/ BENEFI TS 480, 992 480, 992 480, 992
27,212 27,761 ---------- 5-10- 0102 DI RECTOR OF PUBLI C WORKS ~  ----------  =-------oon ommmmmmm o
39, 564 33,232 ---------- 5-10- 0103 SUPERVI SOR/ ENG NEER - --------- mmmmmmmmoe e
14, 696 11,244 - --------- 5-10- 0104 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR Il == -------o mmmmmmmmem mmm e oo o -
21, 864 16,973 ---------- 5-10- 0106 SPECI ALIST Il mmmmmmmmee mmmememe e e oo
34, 681 38,141  ---------- 5-10- 0107 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR I ---------o mmmmmmmmom mmmmm oo o
27,027 24,917 ---------- 5-10-0108 UTILITY WORKER ~  =---mmmmmm mmmmmmmoen mmm oo -
30, 713 32,767 @ ---------- 5-10-0109 SPECI ALI ST/ TECH ENG NEER - ---------  --------o ommemo oo
11, 780 12,079 ---------- 5-10-0110 ADM N ASSI ST 0.33 FTE =~ ------=----  —----oooon mmmmmo oo
14, 460 14, 631 14,000 5-10-0113 PART-TI ME LABOR 15, 260 15, 260 15, 260
1, 086 1, 229 1,500 5-10-0114 OVERTI ME 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
16, 594 16, 108 1,339 5-10-0115 SOCI AL SECURI TY 1, 435 1, 435 1,435
46, 925 55, 295 914 5-10-0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME 922 922 922
6, 426 6, 244 898 5-10-0117 WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS 632 632 632
70, 555 68,459  ---------- 5-10-0118 HEALTH INSURANCE @~ ---------- mmmmmmmooe mmmm oo oo
---------- 64 ---------- 5-10-0120 UNEMPLOYMENT e e R
326 337 500 5-10-0122 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 500 500 500
1,403 856 1,500 5-10-0124 COVPENSATI ON SELLS 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
1,184 2,408 ---------- 5-10- 0127 PAYQUT AT TERM NATION  ----------  —----ooooo mmmmmo oo o
367, 601 365, 320 502, 741 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 502, 741 502, 741 502, 741
3. 50 3. 50 3.50 TOTAL FTE' S 3. 50 3. 50 3. 50
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
1,351 1, 320 1,600 5-20-0201 TELEPHONE 1, 600 1, 600 1, 600
2,603 450 2,000 5-20-0203 TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL 2,000 2,000 2,000
28 0 -e-------- 100 5-20-0204 LOCAL MEETI NGS 100 100 100
1,624 2,222 2,000 5-20-0205 EQUI PMENT NMAI NTENANCE 2,000 2,000 2,000
---------- 193 ---------- 5-20-0207 GROUND NAI NT e e R
1, 640 1,744 1,500 5-20-0210 LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
159  ---------- 200 5-20-0211 PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG ELECTI O 200 200 200
639 566 1,000 5-20-0212 COPY MACH NE SUPPLI ES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
2,033 2,092 2,000 5-20-0213 AUDIT 2,000 2,000 2,000
---------- 187 200 5-20-0215 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 200 200 200
1, 043 976 1,500 5-20-0220 DUES AND FEES 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
---------- 75 ---------- 5-20-0222 SPECI AL CONTRACTED SERVI C e e R
9,691 84, 745 100, 000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 80, 000 80, 000 80, 000
164, 411 186, 906 256, 730 5-20-0224 EQUI P NMAI NT/ REPLACE 256, 731 256, 731 256, 731
5,974 6, 842 7,971 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE 8, 636 8, 636 8, 636
325 192 525 5-20-0231 GASOLINE & AL 525 525 525
---------- 50 100 5-20-0235 REFUNDS 100 100 100
2,449 3, 205 2,500 5-20-0238 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 2,500 2,500 2,500
-------------------- 30,000 5-20-0241 GRNT MATCH RTS TO SCHOCOL R R R
4,899 8, 664 21,000 5-20-0242 | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY 21, 000 21, 000 21, 000
23,918 21, 832 35,000 5-20-0246 VENDOR MATERI AL 35, 000 35, 000 35, 000
34, 735 14, 790 30, 000 5-20-0247 STORES MATERI AL 30, 000 30, 000 30, 000



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
201- STS MAI NTENANCE

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020-2021  ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
72 200 5-20- 0262 COVMUNI TY SERVI CE 200 200 200
48, 707 53, 142 78,302 5-20-0270 ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT C 69, 681 69, 681 69, 681
6, 291 5, 932 5,000 5-20-0300 SMVALL EQUI PNVENT 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
312, 527 396, 125 579, 428 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 521, 473 521, 473 521, 473
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
5,186 o -----e----  eeeeaaoo-- 5-40-0357 ATV SWEEPER BRUSH =~ =--==ssoon mmmmeooooaiiiiiooo-
------------------------------ 5- 40- 0358 SKI D STEER (SPLIT) 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
5, 186 TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
CONTI NGENCY
-------------------- 195, 000 5- 70- 0501 OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY 195, 000 195, 000 195, 000
195, 000 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 195, 000 195, 000 195, 000
UEFB
-------------------- 934,095 5-90-0702 UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FB 507, 377 507, 377 507, 377
934, 095 TOTAL UEFB 507, 377 507, 377 507, 377
685, 314 761, 445 2,211,264 TOTALDEPT 201 EXPENSES 1,741, 591 1,741, 591 1,741, 591



7/ 16/ 21
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Bl JEN

102- STATE TAX STREET FUND

202- STORM WATER MAI NTENANCE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES
2,606 3, 317 84,450 5-10-0101 WACES/ BENEFI TS 84, 450 84, 450 84, 450
1, 539 841  ---------- 5-10-0103 SUPERVISOR  m--------- memmem-o-o —emeo oo
10, 448 1,593 ---------- 5-10- 0104 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR Il == -------o mmmmmmmmem mmmm e oo o -
877 62 = ----e----- 5-10- 0107 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR I ---------o mmmmmmmmom mmmmm oo o
7,193 1,586 ---------- 5-10-0108 UTILITY WORKER  =----mmmmm mmmmmmmoen mmm e oo
16, 604 2,596 ---------- 5-10- 0109 SPECIALIST I mmmmmm-me emmmmmeme e oo
3,185 223 500 5-10-0113 PART-TI ME LABOR 500 500 500
34 123~ -e-eee--- 5-10-0114 OVERTIME — mmmmmm-m-o mmmmmmmo- e oo oo -
3, 043 754 38 5-10-0115 SOCI AL SECURI TY 38 38 38
8, 848 2,577  ----eee--- 5-10- 0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME ~ ---------- = -------ooo ommmm oo
1, 364 276 33 5-10-0117 WORKERS' COWVPENSATI ON | NS 33 33 33
15, 932 3,631 @ ---------- 5-10-0118 HEALTH I NSURANCE @~ ---------o mmmmmmmme s mmm e oo -
71,673 17,579 85, 021 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 85, 021 85, 021 85, 021
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
-------------------- 75 5-20-0210 LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG 75 75 75
11 25 20 5-20-0211 PRNTNG ADVRTSNG ELECTI ONS 20 20 20
160 160 160 5-20-0213 AUDI T 160 160 160
28 47 -em------- 5-20-0220 DUES AND FEES == -----mme mmmmmmmme e e
13, 329 36, 393 40, 000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 30, 000 30, 000 30, 000
22,089 11, 215 26,203 5-20-0224 EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE 26, 203 26, 203 26, 203
545 625 728 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE 788 788 788
------------------------------ 5-20- 0235 REFUNDS e e R
29, 469 270 68, 500 5-20-0246 VENDOR MATERI AL 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
5,321 2,612 10, 000 5-20-0247 STORES MATERI AL 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000
11, 123 5, 169 17,995 5-20-0270 ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT C 14, 036 14, 036 14, 036
------------------------------ 5-20-0300 GPS PURCHASES R R R
82,075 56, 516 163, 681 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 121, 282 121, 282 121, 282
153, 748 74, 095 248,702 T OT AL DEPT 202 EXPENSES 206, 303 206, 303 206, 303



7/ 16/ 21
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Bl JEN

102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
203- STS PREVENTATI VE NMAI NT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

3,474 3,675
3,127 2,865
11, 542 9, 109
2,917 1, 037
3,695 5,512
15, 838 11, 657
9,931 10, 068
1, 299 1, 222
3,794 3,321
9, 942 10, 171
1, 960 1,554
13, 858 11, 413
81, 377 71, 604
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
151 ----------
955 955
250  ----------
80, 150 192, 130
28, 856 35, 802
1, 668 1,911
32 @ eeeeee----
3,422 7,958
34, 646 28, 389
18, 058 25,168
168, 188 292, 313
249, 565 363, 917

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

498, 935

ACCT

5-10-0101
5-10-0103
5-10-0104
5-10-0106
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0211
5-20-0213
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL
TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

WACES/ BENEFI TS

SUPERVI SOR

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR |
UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
AUDI T

DUES & FEES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 203 EXPENSES

199, 102

500

955
900, 000
99, 551
2,411
500

5, 000
30, 000
90, 375

1,129, 292
1, 328, 394

APPROVED

199, 102

500

955
900, 000
99, 551
2,411
500

5, 000
30, 000
90, 375

1,129, 292
1, 328, 394

199, 102

500

955
900, 000
99, 551
2,411
500

5, 000
30, 000
90, 375

1,129, 292
1, 328, 394



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
204- STREET LI GHTI NG DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

143 ----------

359 ----------

2,073 2,406

559 99

282 ----------

177 -e-eeee---

263 187

945 816

107 66

1, 043 552

5, 945 4,126
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

67, 750 68, 315

215 215

1, 586 1,100

126 144

411 926

10, 797 7,777

6, 773 6, 195

87,658 84,672

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

---------- 707

860 4,411

860 5,118

94, 463 93, 916

5, 000
107, 090

TOTAL

5-20-0202
5-20-0213
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL

5-40- 0302
5-40- 0303

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

WACES/ BENEFI TS

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

UTI LI TY VWORKER

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

ELECTRI C PONER

AUDI T

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

NEW STREET LI GHTS
NEW LED ST LI GHTS

CAPI TAL OUTLAY
DEPT 204 EXPENSES

5, 000
115, 214

5, 000
115, 214

5, 000
115, 214



7/ 16/ 21
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Bl JEN

102- STATE TAX STREET FUND

205- SNOW & | CE CONTROL

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

3, 253 2,692
460 307
1,910 1,975
1, 660 1,513
1, 111 2,720
1, 527 2,272
533 3,524
1,518 3, 645
866 1, 355
2,747 5, 050
403 562
4,140 6, 270
20,128 31, 885
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

160 160

2, 865 1,622
19, 906 31, 536
702 804
321 1,011

3, 558 3,523
3, 541 3,710
3,992 5, 569
35, 045 47, 935
55,173 79, 820

400
2,000
4, 500
8, 381

65, 828
115, 828

5-10-0101
5-10-0103
5-10-0104
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0213
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

WACES/ BENEFI TS

SUPERVI SOR

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR |
UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

AUDI T

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT C

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 205 EXPENSES

115, 374

115, 374

115, 374



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

102- STATE TAX STREET FUND
209- STREET CONSTRUCTI ON
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

7] J
---------- 307
2 21
5 102
---------- 8
10 91
45 529

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
---------- 1, 089
14 269
104 119
13 149
131 1, 626
176 2,155
2,717, 568 3, 060, 373
546, 769 491, 043
685, 624 879, 187
6, 046 5,118
1, 238, 439 1, 375, 348
3. 50 3. 50

512

4, 259
7,074

3, 188, 893
850, 589
1, 204, 209
5, 000

195, 000
934, 095

3, 188, 893
3.50

5-10-0101
5-10-0104
5-10-0108
5-10-0113
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TAL

T O
TOTAL

EXPENSES

WAGES

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
UTI LI TY VWORKER

PART- TI ME LABOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PERS

WORKER S COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT C

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 209 EXPENSES
FUND 102 REVENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 102 E X P ENSES
FUND 102 FTE S

480

4,238
7,053

3, 513, 929
850, 589
1, 940, 963
20, 000

195, 000
507, 377

3, 513, 929
3. 50

480

4,238
7,053

3, 513, 929
850, 589
1, 940, 963
20, 000

195, 000
507, 377

3, 513, 929
3. 50

480

4,238
7,053

3, 513, 929
850, 589
1, 940, 963
20, 000

195, 000
507, 377

3, 513, 929
3. 50



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
104- WATER UTI LI TY FUND
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
3,614, 624 4,415, 215 4,333,124 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 3,872,932 3,872,932 3,872,932
21, 057 31, 784 10, 000 3-10-0200 COLLECTI ON OF NEW METERS 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
13, 000 13, 000 13,000 3-10-0300 BILLI NG CHARGE- FUND 105 13, 000 13, 000 13, 000
29, 533 38, 879 10, 000 3-10-0400 MAI N CHARCE 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
9, 513 19, 529 12,000 3-10-0900 | NCI DENTAL SALES 12, 000 12, 000 12, 000
2,000 5, 000 6,000 3-10-1001 RENT OF CI TY PROPERTY 6, 000 6, 000 6, 000
103, 383 92, 658 75,000 3-10-1200 I NCOVE FROM | NVESTMENT 37,000 37,000 37,000
3,645 ---------- oo 3-10-2207 WATERSHED LOG SALES 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
2,984, 469 2,917, 345 3,101, 781 3-10-3001 COLLECTI ON OF WATER SALES 3,101, 781 3,101, 781 3,101, 781

6, 781, 224 7,533,410 7,560,905 T OT AL DEPT 100 REVENUES 7,112,713 7,112,713 7,112,713



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
104- WATER UTI LI TY FUND
401- WATER UTI LI TY MAI NT DEPT YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

986 2,486 889, 330 5-10-0101 WAGES 889, 332 889, 332 889, 332
27,229 27,778 ---------- 5-10- 0102 DI RECTOR OF PUBLI C WORKS ~  ----------  =-------oon ommmmmmm o
38, 853 34,416 @ ---------- 5-10- 0103 SUPERVI SOR/ ENG NEER - --------- mmmmmmmmoe e
46, 626 48, 777  ---------- 5-10- 0104 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR Il == -------o mmmmmmmmem mmm e oo o -

186, 242 141,792  ---------- 5-10- 0106 SPECI ALIST Il mmmmmmmmee mmmememe e e oo
1,212 3,179 = ---------- 5-10- 0107 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR I ---------o mmmmmmmmom mmmmm oo o
29, 350 41,822 ---------- 5-10-0108 UTILITY WORKER ~  =---mmmmmm mmmmmmmoen mmm oo -
79, 899 81,379 ---------- 5-10-0109 SPECI ALI ST/ TECH ENG NEER - ---------  --------o ommemo oo
11, 669 12,086 ---------- 5-10-0110 ADM N ASSI STANT == ----mmmm mmmmmmmmm eme e oo
39, 684 36, 698 39,883 5-10-0112 CASH ER/ AR SPECI ALI ST 41, 242 41, 242 41, 242
10, 581 21,180 10, 500 5-10-0113 PART TI ME LABOR 11, 445 11, 445 11, 445
9, 864 10, 636 15,000 5-10-0114 OVERTI ME 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
36, 549 35, 205 5,652 5-10-0115 SOCI AL SECURI TY 5, 828 5, 828 5, 828
122,103 128, 218 15,752 5-10-0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME 17, 047 17, 047 17, 047
11,678 10, 818 1,039 5-10-0117 WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS 439 439 439
142, 122 142,542 144 5-10-0118 HEALTH | NSURANCE 23,976 23,976 23,976
1, 042 1,051 @ ---------- 5-10- 0122 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  ---------o mmmmmmmmen mme oo
5, 393- 244- 10, 000 5-10-0123 COVPENSATED ABSENCE ACCRL 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000
7,323 11, 955 8,500 5-10-0124 COVPENSATI ON SELLS 8, 500 8, 500 8, 500
10, 138 2,891 @ ---------- 5-10- 0126 PAYQUT AT TERM NATION  ----------  —----ooooo mmmmmo oo o
807, 757 794, 665 995, 800 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 1, 022, 809 1, 022, 809 1, 022, 809
13. 00 13. 25 13.75 TOTAL FTE' S 13.75 13.75 13.75

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

3,038 2,821 3,200 5-20-0201 TELEPHONE 3, 200 3, 200 3, 200
31, 295 32,675 40, 800 5-20-0202 ELECTRI C POAER 45, 000 45, 000 45, 000
6, 749 4,831 8,500 5-20-0203 TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL 8, 500 8, 500 8, 500
4, 369 8,126 5,000 5-20-0205 EQUI PMENT NMAI NTENANCE 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
7,672 11, 447 12,500 5-20-0206 BU LDI NG MAI NTENANCE 7,500 7,500 7,500
3, 767 4, 880 3,500 5-20-0207 GROUND NAI NTENANCE 3, 500 3, 500 3, 500
1, 640 1,671 1,500 5-20-0210 LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
2,009 2,949 2,200 5-20-0211 PRNTNG ADVRTSNG, ELECTIO 4, 000 4, 000 4,000
3,039 1, 447 3,000 5-20-0212 COPY MACHI NE SUPPLI ES 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000
4,048 2,392 2,400 5-20-0213 AUDI T 2,600 2,600 2,600
2,338 667 2,500 5-20-0215 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 2,500 2,500 2,500
16, 697 11, 611 20,000 5-20-0220 DUES AND FEES 20, 000 20, 000 20, 000
18, 378 21, 361 25,000 5-20-0222 SPECI AL CONTRACTED SERVI C 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
32,602 27,676 80, 000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 70, 000 70, 000 70, 000
89, 869 89, 112 108, 840 5-20-0224 EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE 111, 541 111, 541 111, 541
15, 927 18, 243 21, 254 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE 23, 025 23,025 23, 025
2,734 1, 091 2,500 5-20-0235 REFUNDS 2,500 2,500 2,500
4,391 5, 437 5,000 5-20-0238 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
23,933 21, 906 29,500 5-20-0242 | NFORVATI ON TECHNCOLOGY 29, 500 29, 500 29, 500
18, 724 21, 364 29,000 5-20-0244 POSTAGE 29, 000 29, 000 29, 000

56, 481 70, 364 90, 000 5-20-0246 VENDOR MATERI AL 70, 000 70, 000 70, 000



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

104- WATER UTI LI TY FUND
401- WATER UTI LI TY MAI NT DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

659, 632
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

1, 467, 389

1,513, 540

30, 000
350, 000
350, 000

2,734,011

233, 447

2,967, 458
5, 226, 586

5-20- 0247
5-20-0252
5-20-0262
5-20-0263
5-20-0270
5-20-0274
5-20-0294
5-20-0300

TOTAL
5-40- 0352
5-40- 0358
5-40- 0376
5-40- 0377
5-40-0378

TOTAL
5-70-0501

TOTAL

5-90-0701
5-90-0702

TOTAL
TOTAL

STORES MATERI AL

HEATI NG FUEL

COMVUNI TY SERVI CE
CHLORI NE

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT
| NLI EU OF FRANCHI SE FEE
BANK CHARGES

EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
SECURI TY SYSTEM

SKI D STEER (SPLIT)
CHLORI NE ANALYZER

| TRON METER READER

Pl PE STORAGE BAY (SPLIT)
CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB ( FUTURE PRQIECTS)
UEFB- SALMON CRK PROP SALE

UEFB
DEPT 401 EXPENSES

55, 000
350, 000
350, 000

1, 878, 540

233, 447

2,111, 987
4,411, 382

55, 000
350, 000
350, 000

1, 878, 540

233, 447

2,111, 987
4,411, 382

55, 000
350, 000
350, 000

1, 878, 540

233, 447

2,111, 987
4,411, 382



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

104- WATER UTI LI TY FUND

402- WATER UTI LI TY CONST DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

EXPENSES

-------------------- 273,884 5-10-0101 WAGES
1, 888 3,889  ---------- 5-10- 0103 SUPERVI SOR
22,922 35,151  ---------- 5-10-0104 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR ||
4,527 8,879 ---------- 5-10-0106 SPECI ALI ST |
738 2,892 ---------- 5-10-0107 EQUI PMENT OPERATCR
12, 591 29,603 ---------- 5-10-0108 UTILITY WORKER
15, 334 48,361 @ ---------- 5-10-0109 SPECI ALI ST |
701 2,775 1,000 5-10-0113 PART TI ME LABOR
153 718  ---------- 5-10-0114 OVERTI ME
4,217 9,412 77 5-10-0115 SOCI AL SECURI TY
13, 209 34,760 ---------- 5-10- 0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
1, 683 3,123 39 5-10-0117 WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
22,701 52,401  ---------- 5-10-0118 HEALTH | NSURANCE
100, 664 231, 964 275, 000 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
------------------------------ 5-20- 0205 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
-------------------- 200 5-20-0210 LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG
206 182 300 5-20-0211 PRI NTI NG & ADVERTI SI NG
1, 700 1, 700 1,700 5-20-0213 AUDI T
---------- 764 250 5-20-0220 DUES & FEES
30 @ eeeeee---s eeeeeee-s 5-20-0222 SPECI AL CONTRACTED SERVI C
222,181 232,204 955, 000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES
29, 791 115, 982 137,500 5-20-0224 EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE
6, 809 4, 607 5,826 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE
---------- 1, 259 2,000 5-20-0235 WATER CONST. REFUNDS
478 194 1,000 5-20-0238 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
308, 910 892, 790 620, 400 5-20-0246 VENDOR MATERI AL
23, 830 30, 953 51,500 5-20-0247 STORES MATERI AL
53,711 113, 295 159, 953 5-20-0270 ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT
647, 646 1, 393, 930 1, 935, 629 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
26,617 = ---------- eeeeeoa-n- 5-40- 0376 EQUI PMENT TRAI LER
------------------------------ 5-40- 0377 MAI NLI NE TAPPI NG TOOL
---------- 21, 000 ---------- 5-40-0379 DEUCE SI X WVHEEL TRUCK
26, 617 21, 000 TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVI CE
123, 690 123, 690 123,690 5-50-0422 | FA LOAN PAYMENT- WV SYS
123, 690 123, 690 123, 690 TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
898, 617 1,770, 584 2,334,319 T OTAL DEPT 402 EXPENSES
6, 781, 224 7,533,410 7,560,905 T OT AL FUND 104 REVENUES

1, 366, 000
137, 489
6, 311
2,000

1, 000
625, 000
40, 000
117,614

2,302, 664

123, 690
123, 690
2,701, 331
7,112,713

1, 366, 000
137, 489
6, 311
2,000

1, 000
625, 000
40, 000
117,614

2,302, 664

123, 690
123, 690
2,701, 331
7,112,713

1, 366, 000
137, 489
6, 311
2,000

1, 000
625, 000
40, 000
117,614

2,302, 664

123, 690
123, 690
2,701, 331
7,112,713



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

104- WATER UTI LI TY FUND

402- WATER UTI LI TY CONST DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021
908, 421 1, 026, 629 1, 270, 800
1, 307, 278 2,100, 434 2, 818, 957

26, 617 33,371 30, 000
123, 690 123, 690 123, 690
350, 000

2,967, 458

2, 366, 006 3,284, 124 7,560, 905
13. 00 13. 25 13.75

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 104 E X PENSES
FUND 104 FTE S

1, 297, 786
3,174, 250
55, 000
123, 690

350, 000
2,111, 987

7,112,713
13.75

APPROVED

1, 297, 786
3,174, 250
55, 000
123, 690

350, 000
2,111, 987

7,112,713
13.75

ADOPTED

1, 297, 786
3,174, 250
55, 000
123, 690

350, 000
2,111, 987

7,112,713
13.75



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
105- WASTEWATER UTI LI TY FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA - -
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
1, 284,934 1,914, 284
18, 100 54, 242
43, 308 58, 123
30, 647 42, 367
3,782 3,782
40, 992 41, 088
1,915 151
1,076 1, 023
1, 493, 147 1, 790, 926
419,568 ----------
3, 337, 469 3, 905, 986

2,435, 634
5, 000
10, 000
30, 000
3,782
15, 000

1, 000

12, 614, 968

3-01-0101
3-10-0200
3-10- 0300
3-10- 0900
3-10-1001
3-10-1200
3-10-1911
3-10- 2000
3-10- 2207
3-10-2911
3-10- 3001
3-10-5715

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
WASTEWATER MAI N CHARGE
WASTEWATER SERVI CE FEES

| NCI DENTAL SALES

RENT OF PROPERTY

| NTEREST

G STREET LI D PRI NCl PAL
DEQ LOAN PROCEEDS

M SCELLANEOUS | NCOVE

G STREET LI D | NTEREST
WASTEWATER SERVI CE CHARGE
TRANS FR RECLAI MED (132)

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

2,632,098
40, 000
30, 000
30, 000

1, 000

9, 956, 650

2,632,098
40, 000
30, 000
30, 000

1, 000

9, 956, 650

2,632,098
40, 000
30, 000
30, 000

1, 000

9, 956, 650
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105- WASTEWATER UTI LI TY FUND

501- WASTEWATER MAI NT

DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

347- 1, 250
27,216 27,752
51, 338 44,692

4, 569 6, 387
32,083 39, 580
125, 135 129, 892
183 1,120
7,282 9, 280
47, 337 43, 111
11, 681 12,075
3,930 1,423
8, 281 8,361
24,130 24,592
80, 759 98, 483
6, 622 6,178
84, 682 104, 829
679 690
775 6, 765
5, 752 6, 240
1,184 2,236
523, 271 574, 936
8.25 8. 00
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
1, 352 1,503
12,931 12, 639
3, 256 1, 094
8,674 10, 533
1,391 2,550
1, 008 414
1, 640 1,671
50 -e--------
2,681 1, 447
1, 933 1,992
---------- 217
12, 903 10, 964
8,922 10, 621
13, 837 11, 908
95, 990 105, 048
34, 053 39, 004
9, 565 6, 337
2,280 2, 246
8, 846 14, 262
28 0 -e--------
2,819 8,377

656, 942
8.25

2,000
15, 000
5, 000
10, 000
5, 000
1, 500
1, 000
100

3, 000
1, 795
500
18, 000
15, 000
45, 000
119, 265
45, 441
9, 000
3, 000
22,250
50

8, 000

5-10-0101
5-10-0102
5-10-0103
5-10-0104
5-10-0105
5-10-0106
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0110
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0122
5-10-0123
5-10-0124
5-10-0126

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0201
5-20-0202
5-20-0203
5-20- 0205
5-20- 0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0210
5-20-0211
5-20-0212
5-20-0213
5-20-0215
5-20-0220
5-20-0222
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0235
5-20-0238
5-20-0242
5-20- 0244
5-20- 0246

EXPENSES

WAGES/ BENEFI TS

DI RECTOR OF PUBLI C WORKS
SUPERVI SOR/ ENG NEER

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
ACCTS REC SPECI ALI ST
WASTEWATER SPECI ALI ST
EQUI PMENT OPERATOR

UTI LI TY WORKER

SPECI ALI ST/ TECH ENG NEER
ADM N ASSI ST .33 FTE

PART TI VE HELP

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
COVPENSATED ABSENCE ACCRL
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PAYOUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TELEPHONE

ELECTRI C PONER
TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG
PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
COPY MACHI NE SUPPLI ES
AUDI T

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

DUES AND FEES

SPECI AL CONTRACTED SERVI C
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

REFUNDS

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
POSTAGE

VENDOR MATERI AL

722, 635
8.25

2,200
25, 000
5, 000
15, 000
5, 000
1, 500
1, 300
100

3, 000
2,000
500
18, 000
15, 000
25, 000
130, 715
49, 229
9, 000
3, 000
22,250
60

8, 000

722, 635
8.25

2,200
25, 000
5, 000
15, 000
5, 000
1, 500
1, 300
100

3, 000
2,000
500
18, 000
15, 000
25, 000
130, 715
49, 229
9, 000
3, 000
22,250
60

8, 000

722, 635
8.25

2,200
25, 000
5, 000
15, 000
5, 000
1, 500
1, 300
100

3, 000
2,000
500
18, 000
15, 000
25, 000
130, 715
49, 229
9, 000
3, 000
22,250
60

8, 000



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

105- WASTEWATER UTI LI TY FUND

501- WASTEWATER MAI NT DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
6,073 7,376
13, 000 13, 000
23, 159 46, 084
60, 955 66, 607
73,915 88, 014
6, 015 6, 425
407, 276 470, 333
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
---------- 9,126
9,126
CONTI NGENCY
UEFB
930, 547 1, 054, 395

140, 000
140, 000
478, 176

1,478,176
2, 855, 245

5-20- 0247
5-20-0262
5-20-0263
5-20-0270
5-20-0274
5-20-0300

TOTAL
5-40- 0358
5-40- 0359
5-40- 0360
5-40- 0378
5-40- 0379

TOTAL
5-70-0501

TOTAL
5-90-0701

TOTAL

TOTAL

STORES MATERI AL

Bl LLI NG CHARGE TO WATER D
LAGOON CHEM CALS

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT
PYMI I N LI EU FRANCHI SE
SVALL EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
SKI D STEER (SPLIT)
LOADER LI FTI NG ARM
LAGOON BOAT

Pl PE STORAGE BAY (SPLIT)
TRENCH SHORI NG

CAPI TAL QOUTLAY
OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY
CONTI NGENCY

UEFB ( FUTURE PRQIECTS)
UEFB

DEPT 501 EXPENSES

566, 451
40, 000

62, 550
140, 000
140, 000

2,139, 925
2,139, 925
3,631, 561

566, 451
40, 000

62, 550
140, 000
140, 000

2,139, 925
2,139, 925
3,631, 561

566, 451
40, 000

62, 550
140, 000
140, 000

2,139, 925
2,139, 925
3,631, 561



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

105- WASTEWATER UTI LI TY FUND

502- WASTEWATER CONST DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2019- 2020

2018- 2019

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

1, 285 971

4,124 3, 000

2,259 2,443

2,284 2,718

6, 254 4,371

445 326

---------- 210

1, 200 1,016

3,733 3,926

460 333

5,276 5, 157

27,320 24,471
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

88 581

255 255

222 7,547

405, 078 484, 526

7,974 12, 235

2,823 3,234

140 ----------

10, 962 3,416

2,128 3,129

35, 647 39, 431

465, 317 554, 354

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

---------- 160, 917

160, 917

492, 637 739, 742

3, 337, 469 3, 905, 986

550, 591 599, 407

872,593 1, 024, 687

170, 043

82, 956

200

200

255

10, 000
9, 401, 800
41, 478
3, 767
2,500
200

15, 000
10, 000
191, 367

9,676, 767

9, 759, 723
12, 614, 968
739, 898

10, 231, 894
25, 000

140, 000
1,478,176

5-10-0101
5-10-0103
5-10-0104
5-10-0106
5-10-0107
5-10-0108
5-10-0109
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0210
5-20-0211
5-20-0213
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0235
5-20-0238
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL
5-40- 0304
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

WACES/ BENEFI TS

SUPERVI SOR

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR | |
SPECI ALI ST |

EQUI PMENT OPERATOR |
UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST |

PART TI ME LABOR

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG
PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
AUDI T

DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

SEVER CONST REFUNDS
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
LAND PURCHASE

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEPT 502 EXPENSES
FUND 105 REVENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY
UEFB

82, 956

200

200

1, 500
10, 000
6, 027, 953
41, 478
4,081
2,500
200

20, 000
10, 000
124, 021

6, 242, 133

6, 325, 089
9, 956, 650
805, 591

6, 808, 584
62, 550

140, 000
2,139, 925

82, 956

200

200

1, 500
10, 000
6, 027, 953
41, 478
4,081
2,500
200

20, 000
10, 000
124, 021

6, 242, 133

6, 325, 089
9, 956, 650
805, 591

6, 808, 584
62, 550

140, 000
2,139, 925

82, 956

200

200

1, 500
10, 000
6, 027, 953
41, 478
4,081
2,500
200

20, 000
10, 000
124, 021

6, 242, 133

6, 325, 089
9, 956, 650
805, 591

6, 808, 584
62, 550

140, 000
2,139, 925



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
105- WASTEWATER UTI LI TY FUND
502- WASTEWATER CONST DEPT YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
1,423, 184 1, 794, 137 12, 614, 968 UND 105 E X P ENSES 9, 956, 650 9, 956, 650 9, 956, 650

TOTALF
8.25 8. 00 8.25 T OTALFUND 105 FTE S 8.25 8.25 8.25



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
ACCT DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
107- CENTRAL STORES FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
281, 166 286, 958
827 4,018
155, 304 139, 359
437, 297 430, 335

280, 000
5, 000
195, 000

480, 000

REVENUES
3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
3-10-0900 | NCI DENTAL SALES
3-10-3001 SALE OF | NVENTORY

TOTALDEPT 100 REVENUES

285, 000
5, 000
207, 060

497, 060

285, 000
5, 000
207, 060

497, 060

285, 000
5, 000
207, 060

497, 060



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

107- CENTRAL STORES FUND
701- CENTRAL STORES FUND
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

150, 339

150, 339
CONTI NGENCY

150, 339
437, 297

150, 339

150, 339

30
138, 101

138, 131

138, 131
430, 335

138, 131

138, 131

193, 750
50, 000
50, 000

236, 250

236, 250

480, 000

480, 000

193, 750

50, 000
236, 250

480, 000

5-20-0220
5-20- 0247

TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL
5-90-0701
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

DUES, FEES, SUBSCRI PTI ONS
| NVENTORY PURCHASES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY
CONTI NGENCY

UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD.
UEFB

DEPT 7010 E X P ENSES
FUND 107 REV ENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 107 E X P ENSES

212, 060
212, 060
50, 000
50, 000
235, 000
235, 000
497, 060
497, 060

212, 060

50, 000
235, 000

497, 060

212, 060
212, 060
50, 000
50, 000
235, 000
235, 000
497, 060
497, 060

212, 060

50, 000
235, 000

497, 060

212, 060
212, 060
50, 000
50, 000
235, 000
235, 000
497, 060
497, 060

212, 060

50, 000
235, 000

497, 060



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

108- EQUI PMENT & VEHI CLE FUND

100- REVENUE
H STORI CAL DATA - -

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

311, 843
471, 615

3, 445
5, 653
100

35, 929

8, 306
7,852

844, 743

265, 449
603, 245
914

6, 375
121

35, 297
8,420
7,852

927,673

324, 850
852, 809

1, 237, 668

3-01-0101
3-10- 0303
3-10- 0900
3-10-1200
3-10- 2207
3-10-5717
3-10-5718
3-10-5719

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPL FUNDG

| NCI DENTAL SALES

| NTEREST

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
TRANS | NTERFND LOAN 135
TRANS | NTERFND LOAN 115
TRANS | NTFND LN 135- CARTS

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

387, 350
868, 623

1, 321, 273

387, 350
868, 623

1, 321, 273

387, 350
868, 623

1, 321, 273



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

108- EQUI PMENT & VEHI CLE FUND

801- EQUI P & VEH OPERATI ONS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES
---------- 199 ---------- 5-10-0101 WAGES smmem----- smmeme---- smmsme----
---------- 48, 398 58,856 5-10-0103 SHOP SUPERVI SCR 60, 936 60, 936 60, 936
135 86  ce-e-e---- 5-10-0104 EQUI PMENT OPERATOR Il =--------o mmmmmmmooe e e oo
82,671 41, 955 55,867 5-10-0106 MECHANIC I1/111 57, 264 57, 264 57, 264
786 254 ---------- 5-10-0108 UTILITY WORKER ~  =-------mmo mmmmmmmooe mmmm e oo
------------------------------ 5-10- 0109 MECHANI C | R R R
25, 362 13, 840 10, 000 5-10-0113 PART Tl ME HELP/ FACI LI TI ES 20, 000 20, 000 20, 000
681 207 750 5-10-0114 OVERTI ME 750 750 750
7,962 7,643 9,820 5-10-0115 SOCI AL SECURI TY 10, 879 10, 879 10, 879
21, 928 25, 387 30,951 5-10-0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME 37,444 37, 444 37, 444
3,526 2,622 2,797 5-10-0117 WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON | NS 2,016 2,016 2,016
36, 925 32,124 35,112 5-10-0118 HEALTH | NSURANCE 32, 707 32, 707 32, 707
1, 545 1,770 1,200 5-10-0122 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 1, 560 1, 560 1, 560
3, 507 2,293 4,000 5-10-0123 COVPENSATED ABSENCE ACCRL 4, 000 4, 000 4, 000
-------------------- 1,700 5-10-0124 COVPENSATI ON SELLS 1, 700 1, 700 1, 700
185, 028 176, 777 211, 053 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 229, 256 229, 256 229, 256
3. 00 3. 00 2.25 TOTAL FTE' S 2.40 2.40 2.40
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
760 1, 007 1,000 5-20-0201 TELEPHONE 1, 250 1, 250 1, 250
6, 078 6, 263 6,250 5-20-0202 ELECTRI C POAER 6, 500 6, 500 6, 500
---------- 332 500 5-20-0203 TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL 500 500 500
---------- 203 ---------- 5-20-0204 VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE R R R
---------- 250 ---------- 5-20-0205 EQUI PMENT NMAI NTENANCE 3, 500 3, 500 3, 500
611 987 5,000 5-20-0206 BU LDI NG MAI NTENANCE 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
2, 553 2,592 2,500 5-20-0210 LAUNDRY & CLEANI NG 2,000 2,000 2,000
72 105 100 5-20-0212 COPY MACHI NE NAI NT 150 150 150
1,183 1,242 1,245 5-20-0213 AUDI T 1, 245 1, 245 1, 245
173 264 150 5-20-0215 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 250 250 250
16, 722 29, 548 15,500 5-20-0216 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 16, 000 16, 000 16, 000
1, 261 901 1,000 5-20-0220 DUES AND FEES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
31, 695 23, 220 25,000 5-20-0221 EQUI PMENT SUPPLI ES 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
22,764 11, 306 12,000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 12, 000 12, 000 12, 000
23,792 30, 768 31, 749 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE 34, 395 34, 395 34, 395
55, 216 55,613 70,000 5-20-0231 GASOLINE & AL 70, 000 70, 000 70, 000
220 ---------- 1,500 5-20-0233 RADI O MAI NTENANCE 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
6,178 6, 628 5,500 5-20-0238 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES 5, 500 5, 500 5, 500
8, 849 7,041 6, 000 5-20-0242 | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY 6, 000 6, 000 6, 000
8, 390 8, 859 15,000 5-20-0243 TI RES AND BATTERI ES 15, 000 15, 000 15, 000
2 129  -e-e------ 5-20-0247 STORES MATERITAL  =-----omoo mmmmmmmmom mmm oo oo
629 707 1,200 5-20-0252 HEATI NG FUEL 1, 200 1, 200 1, 200
6, 402 13, 879 3,000 5-20-0300 SVALL EQUI PMENT 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000
193, 550 201, 844 204, 194 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 210, 990 210, 990 210, 990
CAPI TAL QUTLAY
------------------------------ 5-40- 0368 DI AGNOSTI C EQUI PMENT 10, 500 10, 500 10, 500



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

108- EQUI PMENT & VEHI CLE FUND

801- EQUI P & VEH OPERATI ONS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
CONTI NGENCY
UEFB

378,578 378, 621

200, 000
200, 000
358, 421
358, 421
973, 668

TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL
5-90-0701
TOTAL
TOTAL

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD.
UEFB

DEPT 801 E XPENSES

10, 500
200, 000
200, 000
560, 527
560, 527

1, 211, 273

10, 500
200, 000
200, 000
560, 527
560, 527

1, 211, 273

10, 500
200, 000
200, 000
560, 527
560, 527

1, 211, 273



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
108- EQUI PMENT & VEHI CLE FUND
803- EQUI P & VEH CAP QUTLAY YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES

------------------------------ 5- 40- 0357 WASTEWATER CAMVERA 70, 000 70, 000 70, 000
------------------------------ 5- 40- 0379 ADM N VEHI CLE e S S
------------------------------ 5-40- 0381 1/2 TON 4X4 Pl CKUP TRUCK 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
151,550 c--ee---ss oo 5-40-0386 EXCAVATOR  mmmmeoe-eealiiioio il
27,681  eeeemeeeeeeeoeaao- 5-40- 0387 4X4 Pl CKUP (MIR READER) ~  ----=c-me=  cmmeecmen coeaooa-
12,987  ceemeeeee e 5-40-0388 JETTER PUMP  cmmeecmeeemmeeieo e
---------- 32, 224 ---------- 5-40-0389 BUCKET TRUCK (USED OTECC) e e e
---------- 18, 352 ---------- 5-40-0390 SERVI CE TRUCK ( MECHANI CS) e e e
---------- 84, 999 s --------- 5-40-0391 CRACKFILL MACHI NE e e e
---------- 39, 187 s --------- 5-40-0392 10 YD DUMP TRUCK e e e
8,500 o --e----e= oo 5-40-0394 FORKLIFT  comeeoioaiiiiiio il
-------------------- 180, 000 5-40- 0395 USED CAT GRADER e e e
-------------------- 49,000 5-40-0396 1 TON DI ESEL CREW CAB e e e
-------------------- 35,000 5-40-0397 3/4 TON 4WD EXT CAB e e e

200, 718 174, 762 264, 000 TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY 110, 000 110, 000 110, 000
200, 718 174, 762 264,000 TOTAL DEPT 803 EXPENSES 110, 000 110, 000 110, 000
844, 743 927,673 1,237,668 T OT AL FUND 108 REVENUES 1, 321, 273 1, 321, 273 1, 321, 273
185, 028 176, 777 211, 053 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 229, 256 229, 256 229, 256
193, 550 201, 844 204, 194 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 210, 990 210, 990 210, 990
200, 718 174, 762 264, 000 TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY 120, 500 120, 500 120, 500

TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS

200, 000 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 200, 000 200, 000 200, 000

358, 421 TOTAL UEFB 560, 527 560, 527 560, 527

579, 296 553, 383 1,237,668 T OT AL FUND 108 EXPENSES 1, 321, 273 1, 321, 273 1, 321, 273
3. 00 3. 00 2.25 TOTALFUDI108 FTE S 2.40 2.40 2.40



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
110- LOCAL | MPRVMI' DI ST REPAYS
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
26, 524 4,777 14,022 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 4, 000 4, 000 4, 000
366 210 100 3-10-1200 I NVESTMENT | NCOVE 50 50 50
1, 485 528 528 3-10-1907 PRIN LID "02 | NDI ANA ST 155 155 155
2,271 3,771 3,020 3-10-1908 PRIN LID '04 BI RCH ST 3,020 3,020 3,020
1, 899 2,636 2,334 3-10-1909 PRIN LID '06 ELM ST 2,334 2,334 2,334
11, 125 23, 356 7,026 3-10-1912 PRIN LID '14 RESORT ST 7,026 7,026 7,026
112 52 30 3-10-2907 INT LID '02 | NDI ANA ST 15 15 15
488 708 330 3-10-2908 INT LID "'04 BIRCH ST 165 165 165
642 534 320 3-10-2909 INT LID '"06 ELM ST 160 160 160
4, 450 4,023 1,990 3-10-2912 INT LID '14 RESORT ST 995 995 995

49, 362 40, 595 29,700 TOT AL DEPT 100 REVENUES 17,920 17,920 17,920



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
110- LOCAL | MPRVMI' DI ST REPAYS
901- LI D PROCEED EXPENDI TURES YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES

-------------------- 100 5-20-0235 REFUNDS 100 100 100
-------------------- 200 5-20-0242 | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY 2,220 2,220 2,220
86 21 600 5-20-0294 BANK CHARGES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000

86 21 900 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 3,320 3,320 3,320

TRANSFERS

44,500 24,600 28,800 5-60-0630 TRANS TO SILVER S FUND 14, 600 14, 600 14, 600
44,500 24,600 28, 800 TOTAL TRANSFERS 14, 600 14, 600 14, 600
44,586 24,621 29,700 TOTALDEPT 901 EXPENSES 17,920 17,920 17,920

49, 362 40, 595 29,700 TOTAL FUND 110 REVENUES 17,920 17,920 17,920

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
86 21 900 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 3,320 3,320 3,320
TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
44,500 24,600 28, 800 TOTAL TRANSFERS 14, 600 14, 600 14, 600
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY
TOTAL UEFB

44, 586 24,621 29,700 T OT AL FUND 110 EXPENSES 17, 920 17, 920 17, 920



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
112- FI RE EQUI P RESERVE FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
73,942 40, 049
25, 985 70, 502
2,021 2,668
---------- 5, 500
20, 000 110, 000
121, 948 228, 719

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

138, 700
15, 000
780, 380

1, 048, 453

ACCT

3-01-0101
3-10- 0300
3-10- 0303
3-10- 0900
3-10-1200
3-10- 2207
3-10-5701

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
G FTS, GRANTS & DONATI ONS
AFG GRANT

M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE

| NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS
M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE
TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

APPROVED



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

112- FI RE EQUI P RESERVE FUND
121- FI RE EQUI P RESERVE FUND
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

930

81, 899
121, 948

930
80, 969

81, 899

2019- 2020

113, 834
228, 719

4,943
108, 891

113, 834

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

1, 048, 453
1, 048, 453

1, 048, 453

1, 048, 453

ACCT

5-20-0203
5-20- 0246

TOTAL

5-40- 0354
5-40- 0355
5-40- 0357
5-40- 0359
5-40- 0361
5-40- 0362

TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022

DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

TRAVEL

VENDOR MATERI ALS

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

AMBULANCE

PORTABLE EMS EQUI PMENT

TURNOUTS
FI RE DEPT

RADI O UPGRADE

FIRE & EMS PPE & EQUI P
FI RST RESPONDER VEHI CLE

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

DEPT 121
FUND 112

EXPENSES
REVENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB
FUND 112

EXPENSES

36, 600

57,000

93, 600

APPROVED

36, 600

57,000

93, 600

ADOPTED

61, 600

32, 000

93, 600



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
113- ONE HUNDRED YEAR TRUST
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
3,032 3,114 3,180 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 3, 200 3, 200 3, 200

82 67 30 3-10-1200 | NTEREST 30 30 30
3,114 3,181 3,210 TOTALDEPT 100 REVENUES 3,230 3,230 3,230



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
113- ONE HUNDRED YEAR TRUST
137- HUNDRED YR 2089 TRUST FND YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
UEFB
-------------------- 3,210 5-90-0701 UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD. 3, 230 3, 230 3,230
3,210 TOTAL UEFB 3,230 3, 230 3,230
3,210 TOTALDEPT 137 EXPENSES 3,230 3, 230 3,230
3,114 3,181 3,210 TOTAL FUND 113 REVENUES 3,230 3, 230 3,230

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY
3,210 TOTAL UEFB 3,230 3,230 3,230

3,210 TOTAL FUND 113 EXPENSES 3,230 3,230 3,230
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Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
114- MI. HOPE TRUST FUND
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
433, 195 451, 312 470,104 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 491, 025 491, 025 491, 025
11, 513 9, 581 9,532 3-10-1200 | NTEREST EARNI NGS 4, 903 4,903 4, 903
90, 962 18, 792 19,532 3-10-5707 TRANS FR GOLF - PRI NCl PAL 16, 903 16, 903 16, 903
1, 883 1, 208 468 3-10-5711 TRANS FR GOLF - | NTEREST 97 97 97
537, 553 480, 893 499,636 T OT AL DEPT 100 REV ENUES 512, 928 512, 928 512, 928



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

114- MI. HOPE TRUST FUND
141- MOUNT HOPE TRUST FUND
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

TRANSFERS
13, 396
72,845

86, 241

86, 241
537, 553

86, 241

86, 241

9, 581
480, 893

9, 581

9, 581

10, 000
489, 636
489, 636
499, 636
499, 636

10, 000
489, 636
499, 636

5-60-0601
5-60- 0605

TOTAL
5-90-0701
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

TRANS TO CGENERAL CEMETERY
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE 123

TRANSFERS

UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD.

UEFB

DEPT 141 E X P ENSES
FUND 114 REVENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 114 E X P ENSES

5, 000
507, 928
507, 928
512, 928
512, 928

5, 000
507, 928
512, 928

5, 000
507, 928
507, 928
512, 928
512, 928

5, 000
507, 928
512, 928

5, 000
507, 928
507, 928
512, 928
512, 928

5, 000
507, 928
512, 928



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
115- SAMO SW M CENTER
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA - -
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
13, 606 1, 768-
2,416 11, 221
77 366
19 ----------
15, 000 35, 000
82, 604 95, 003
113, 722 139, 822

115, 024

3-01-0101
3-10- 0200
3-10-1200
3-10- 2207
3-10-5714
3-10-9900

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
PRI OR YEARS TAXES

| NTEREST

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FD
CURRENT YEARS TAXES

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

122, 372

122, 372

122, 372



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

115- SAMO SW M CENTER
151- SAMO SW M CENTER

2018- 2019

H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

8, 200 9, 276
1,572 2, 006
382 1, 804
---------- 40
282 169
764 969
2,107 3,404
132 388
4, 650 5, 767
18, 089 23, 823
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
28, 061 21, 857
9,673 36, 001
17, 895 4, 287
1, 349 1, 341
274 390
587 431
3, 262 4, 250
3, 107 3, 558
888 888
139 164
10, 393 10, 909
5, 717 3, 849
81, 345 87,925
CAPI TAL QUTLAY
7,750  ----------
7,750
TRANSFERS
8, 306 8,420
8, 306 8,420
CONTI NGENCY
115, 490 120, 168
113, 722 139, 822
18, 089 23,823
81, 345 87,925

115, 024
115, 024

12, 000
81, 586

TOTAL

5-20-0202
5-20- 0205
5-20-0206
5-20- 0207
5-20-0220
5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0228
5-20-0242
5-20- 0247
5-20-0252
5-20-0263

TOTAL

5-40- 0406
5-40-0408

TOTAL
5-60-0628
TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
SPECI ALI ST |

UTI LI TY VWORKER
SPECI ALI ST

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETRMENT
WORKER' S COMPENSATI ON
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

ELECTRI C PONER

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE
GROUND MAI NTENANCE
DUES AND FEES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE

| NSURANCE

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
STORES MATERI AL
HEATI NG FUEL

POOL CHEM CALS

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

POOL RESURFACE
POOL TI LE

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TRANS- FUND 108 | NTER LOAN
TRANSFERS

OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY
CONTI NGENCY

DEPT 151 E X P ENSES
FUND 115 REVENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

122, 372
122, 372

14, 000
88, 789

122, 372
122, 372

14, 000
88, 789

8, 300
8, 300
11, 283
11, 283
122,372
122,372

14, 000
88, 789



7/ 16/ 21
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115- SAMO SW M CENTER
151- SAMO SW M CENTER YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
7,750 10, 000 TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
8, 306 8,420 8, 268 TOTAL TRANSFERS 8, 300 8, 300 8, 300
3,170 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 11, 283 11, 283 11, 283
TOTAL UEFB

115, 490 120, 168 115,024 T OT AL FUND 115 EXPENSES 122, 372 122, 372 122, 372
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Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
116- JOHAN SCHM TZ TRUST FUND
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
274,061 274,061 274,061 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 274,061 274,061 274,061
7,284 5,811 6, 000 3-10-1200 | NTEREST EARNI NGS 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000

281, 345 279, 872 280,061 T OTAL DEPT 100 REV ENUES 277,061 277,061 277,061
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116- JOHN SCHM TZ TRUST FUND
161-J SCHM TZ MEMORI AL TRUST
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

TRANSFERS
7,284

7,284

7,284
281, 345

7,284

7,284

2019- 2020

5,811
279, 872

5, 811

5, 811

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

6, 000
6, 000
274,061
274,061
280, 061
280, 061

6, 000
274,061
280, 061

ACCT

5-60-0601
TOTAL
5-90-0701
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

TRANS TO CGENERAL- CEMETERY
TRANSFERS

UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD.
UEFB

DEPT 161 E X P ENSES
FUND 116 REV ENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 116 E X P ENSES

3, 000
3, 000
274,061
274, 061
277,061
277,061

3, 000
274, 061
277,061

APPROVED

3, 000
3, 000
274,061
274,061
277,061
277,061

3, 000
274,061
277,061

3, 000
3, 000
274,061
274,061
277,061
277,061

3, 000
274,061
277,061
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123- GOLF COURSE OPERATI ON
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
20, 599 8,001 6,600 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 23,730 23,730 23,730
50 me-m------ eemeeeaoo 3-10-2207 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE ~~  ----------  ------ooon mmmmmm oo
30, 000 40, 000 50,000 3-10-5701 TRANS FR GENERAL FUND 17, 000 17, 000 17, 000
72,845  ---------- eeeoea oo 3-10-5708 TRANS FR M HOPE FUND  ----------  -----omooo ommmm oo -

123, 494 48, 001 56,600 T OT AL DEPT 100 REVENUES 40, 730 40, 730 40, 730
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123- GOLF COURSE OPERATI ON

231- GOLF COURSE MNT DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES
1, 020 604 5,000 5-10-0101 PUBLI C WORKS LABCR 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
1, 288 488 - -------- 5-10-0113 PART-TIME LABOR = ---------o mmmmmmmmom —eme o oo e
------------------------------ 5-10- 0114 OVERTI ME R R R
168 719  eeeeeee--- 5-10-0115 SOCIAL SECURITY  =-----m-mom mmmmmmmmom —eme oo oo
444 281 @ ---------- 5-10-0116 PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETIREME =~  ---------- = -------oono ommmoooo o
44 31 = eeee-e---- 5-10-0117 WORKMEN S COVWPENSATION IN - --------- m-mmmmmmoe ommmmm oo
980 525 = ---------- 5-10-0118 HEALTH INSURANCE @~ ---------- mmmmmmmooe mmmm oo oo
3,944 2,008 5, 000 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
3,232 3, 800 5,000 5-20-0205 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE @~ ---------- m-momooooo mmmmmo oo
1,114 2,037 1,800 5-20-0206 BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
-------------------- 3,000 5-20-0222 SPECI AL CONTRACTED SERVI C 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000
4,541 1, 684 2,000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,391 603 1,500 5-20-0224 | NTERNAL EQUI P. RENTAL 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
5, 362 6, 204 6,535 5-20-0228 | NSURANCE 7, 080 7, 080 7,080
2,062 312 3,000 5-20-0246 VENDOR MATERI ALS 2,500 2,500 2,500
L 500 5-20-0247 STORES NMATERI AL 500 500 500
18, 706 14, 640 23, 335 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 18, 080 18, 080 18, 080
TRANSFERS
92, 845 20, 000 20,000 5-60-0602 TRANS TO MI HOPE ( BACK 9) 17, 000 17, 000 17, 000
92, 845 20, 000 20, 000 TOTAL TRANSFERS 17, 000 17, 000 17, 000
CONTI NGENCY
-------------------- 8,265 5-70-0501 OPERATI NG CONTI NGENCY 650 650 650
8, 265 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 650 650 650
115, 495 36, 648 56,600 T OT AL DEPT 231 EXPENSES 40, 730 40, 730 40, 730
123, 494 48, 001 56,600 T OT AL FUND 123 REVENUES 40, 730 40, 730 40, 730
3,944 2,008 5, 000 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
18, 706 14, 640 23, 335 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 18, 080 18, 080 18, 080
TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
92, 845 20, 000 20, 000 TOTAL TRANSFERS 17, 000 17, 000 17, 000
8, 265 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 650 650 650
TOTAL UEFB
115, 495 36, 648 56,600 T OT AL FUND 123 EXPENSES 40, 730 40, 730 40, 730



7/ 16/ 21

APPROVED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
127- BUl LDI NG | NSPECTI ONS
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON
REVENUES
335, 699 411, 489 417,278 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
317 317 600 3-10-0600 BU LDI NG | NVESTI GATI ONS
450 225 300 3-10-0613 ELEC I NSPEC - M NOR
540 690 600 3-10-0614 PERM TS FENCING CI TY
10, 115 9, 187 10, 000 3-10-0630 CI TY RESI DENTI AL PLUMBI NG
16, 489 13, 998 14,500 3-10-0631 CITY MECHANI CAL PERM T
527 78 500 3-10-0632 CTY MECHANI CAL PLAN REVW
27,024 23,677 26,000 3-10-0633 CITY BU LD NG PLAN REVI EW
1, 346 3,481 2,000 3-10-0634 CITY BLDG FIRE & LI FE SFT
56, 948 44, 439 45,000 3-10-0635 C TY STRUCTURAL
1,942 971 1,500 3-10-0636 C TY MANUFACTURED HOMVE
150 60 300 3-10-0638 CITY MH ADM N STRATI VE
28,776 23,879 27,000 3-10-0639 CTY ELECTRI CAL
213 ---------- 400 3-10-0640 C TY ELECTRI CAL PLAN REVW
2,226 2,762 3,000 3-10-0641 CTY COMVERI CAL PLUMBI NG
-------------------- 100 3-10-0642 C TY COW PLUMBI NG PLAN R
-------------------- 800 3-10-0643 CITY ELEC MASTER PERM TS
60 210 120 3-10-0660 COUNTY M H ADM N FEE
11, 165 18, 063 16, 000 3-10-0661 COUNTY RESI DENTI AL PLUMBG
11, 515 13, 634 14,000 3-10-0662 COUNTY MECHANI CAL
467 464 400 3-10-0663 CO MECHANI CAL PLAN REVI EW
45, 839 78, 957 45,000 3-10-0664 COUNTY BLDG PLAN REVI EW
764 13, 626 6,000 3-10-0665 CO BLDG FIRE & LI FE SFTY
84, 688 123, 378 65, 000 3-10-0666 COUNTY STRUCTURAL
1, 647 2,977 3,000 3-10-0667 CO MANUFACTURED HOVES
---------- 53 ---------- 3-10-0668 COUNTY RV & PARK
49, 962 124, 803 34,000 3-10-0669 COUNTY ELECTRI CAL
674 1,775 2,000 3-10-0670 COUNTY COMVERCI AL PLUMBNG
452 1,312 1,500 3-10-0672 COUNTY ELEC PLAN REVI EW
1,078 507 1,000 3-10-0680 CO BLDG | NVESTI GATI VE FEE
33, 290 45, 546 29, 256 3-10-0681 STATE SURCHARCGE
------------------------------ 3-10-0901 CODE ENFORCEMENT CONSULT
11, 491 11, 722 5,000 3-10-1200 | NTEREST
7,160 767 500 3-10-2207 M SC REV/ DESI GN REV FEE
1,078 761  ---------- 3-10- 2208 REV-CHG I N DEF REV/ BLDG
1, 839- 317 ---------- 3-10-2209 REV-CHG I N DEF REV/ ELEC

742, 253 974, 125 772,654 T OT AL DEPT 100 REVENUES

872, 825

872,825

872, 825
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127- BUI LDI NG | NSPECTI ONS

110- BUI LDI NG DEPT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

58, 372 55,991

34,678 68, 064

19,658 ----------

11, 220 7, 380

793 384

130 391

9, 975 10, 064

15, 606 14, 713

1, 293 1,770

31, 652 27,832

---------- 7, 807

591 587

4,321- 1,710

---------- 1,071

7,982 386

187, 629 198, 150

2.54 3.15
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

411 415

2,066 6, 549

1, 326 392

278 582

1, 256 1, 206

1, 333 1,392

476 1, 884

9, 812 10, 157

55, 968 128, 263

5, 662 78, 740

4,030 975

1,188 1, 360

2,215 1, 095

174 ----------

33,501 45, 816

1, 560 4,081

124 43

21,754 36, 236

---------- 30

143, 134 319, 216

CONTI NGENCY

253,471
2.65

500

3, 000
1, 500
500

1, 500
1, 400
500

8, 500
80, 000
5, 000
5, 000
1, 585
2,500
2,000
29, 256
3, 000
400
33,178
750

180, 069
150, 000
150, 000

5-10-0101
5-10-0104
5-10-0106
5-10-0107
5-10-0110
5-10-0111
5-10-0113
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118
5-10-0120
5-10-0122
5-10-0123
5-10-0124
5-10-0127

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-0201
5-20-0203
5-20- 0205
5-20-0211
5-20-0212
5-20-0213
5-20-0215
5-20-0220
5-20-0221
5-20-0223
5-20-0225
5-20-0228
5-20-0231
5-20-0235
5-20-0240
5-20-0242
5-20- 0244
5-20-0270
5-20-0300

TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL

EXPENSES

COW DEV DI RECTOR . 09FTE
BUI LDI NG OFFI Cl AL/ TECH
BLDG | NSPECTI ON SPECI ALST
PERM T TECHN Cl AN

BLDG | NSPECTI ON CLERK
BLDG. DEPT. TEMPCRARY LABOR
PUBLI C WORKS LABOR
OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PERS

WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
COMPENSATED ABSENCE ACCRL
COVPENSATI ON SELLS

PAYQUT AT TERM NATI ON

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
FTE' S

TELEPHONE

TRAI NI NG & TRAVEL

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
PRNTNG, ADVRTSNG, ELECTI O
COPY MACHI NE SUPPLI ES
AUDI T

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

DUES AND FEES
ELECTRI CAL | NSP SERVI CE
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
PLAN REVI EW SERVI CES

| NSURANCE

GASCLINE & O L

REFUNDS

STATE SURCHARGE

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
POSTAGE

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT
NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CONTI NGENCY
CONTI NGENCY

303, 375
3.15

500

3, 000
1, 500
500
2,000
1, 400
1, 700
8, 500
60, 000
3, 000
10, 000
1,717
2,500
2,000
31, 200
3,720
400
31, 957
750

166, 344
150, 000
150, 000

303, 375
3.15

500

3, 000
1, 500
500
2,000
1, 400
1, 700
8, 500
60, 000
3, 000
10, 000
1,717
2,500
2,000
31, 200
3,720
400
31, 957
750

166, 344
150, 000
150, 000

303, 375
3.15

500

3, 000
1, 500
500
2,000
1, 400
1, 700
8, 500
60, 000
3, 000
10, 000
1, 717
2,500
2,000
31, 200
3,720
400
31, 957
750

166, 344
150, 000
150, 000
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127- BUI LDI NG | NSPECTI ONS
110- BUI LDI NG DEPT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
UEFB
-------------------- 189, 114 5-90-0701 UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FB 253, 106 253, 106 253, 106
189, 114 TOTAL UEFB 253, 106 253, 106 253, 106
330, 763 517, 366 772,654 T OT AL DEPT 110 EXPENSES 872, 825 872, 825 872, 825
742, 253 974, 125 772,654 T OT AL FUND 127 REVENUES 872, 825 872, 825 872, 825
187, 629 198, 150 253,471 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 303, 375 303, 375 303, 375
143, 134 319, 216 180, 069 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 166, 344 166, 344 166, 344
TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS
150, 000 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 150, 000 150, 000 150, 000
189, 114 TOTAL UEFB 253, 106 253, 106 253, 106
330, 763 517, 366 772,654 T OT AL FUND 127 EXPENSES 872, 825 872, 825 872, 825
2.54 3.15 2.65 TOTALFUND 127 FTE S 3.15 3.15 3.15
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129-TREE C TY FUND
100- REVENUE

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021 ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

4, 483
103

1, 000
5,591

4,900 3-01-0101

50 3-10-1200
---------- 3- 10- 2207
---------- 3- 10- 4322

4,950 TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
| NTEREST

M SC REVENUE

OTEC TREE REPLACEMENT PRG

DEPT 100 REV ENUES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
129-TREE C TY FUND
129-TREE CI TY FUND YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES

-------------------- 500 5-10-0101 PUBLI C WORKS LABCR 500 500 500
500 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 500 500 500
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
---------- 143 500 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 500 500 500
---------- 200 500 5-20-0245 TREE VOUCHERS 500 500 500
---------- 58 500 5-20-0246 VENDCOR NMATERI AL 500 500 500
401 1, 500 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500
CONTI NGENCY
-------------------- 1,000 5-70-0501 CONTI NGENCY 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
1, 000 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
UEFB
-------------------- 1,950 5-90-0701 UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FB 1, 525 1,525 1, 525
1, 950 TOTAL UEFB 1,525 1,525 1,525
401 4,950 T OTALDEPT 129 EXPENSES 4,525 4,525 4,525
4, 483 5,591 4,950 TOTALUFUND129 REVENUES 4,525 4,525 4,525
500 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 500 500 500
401 1, 500 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 1, 500 1, 500 1, 500

TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE

TOTAL TRANSFERS
1, 000 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
1, 950 TOTAL UEFB 1,525 1,525 1,525

401 4,950 TOTALFUND129 EXPENSES 4,525 4,525 4,525



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
130- SI DEWALK UTI LI TY FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
88, 718 71,529
2,177 1, 247
90, 895 72,776

REVENUES

47,700 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL ~ ----------
200 3-10-1200 INTEREST  amemmm----

47,900 T OT A L DEPT 100 REVENUES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

130- SI DEWALK UTI LI TY FUND

130- SI DEWALK UTI LI TY GRANTS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2,371 2,183

---------- 238

173 176

675 691

8 56

638 785

3, 865 4,129
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

130 e

13, 969 10, 675

---------- 295

---------- 259

1, 403 1,153

15, 502 12, 382

19, 367 16, 511

5-10-0112
5-10-0114
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL
5-20-0223
5-20-0241
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247
5-20-0270

TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS WAGES
OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REMT
WORKMEN S COMPENSATI ON I N
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

SI DEWALK GRANTS

VENDOR MATERI AL

STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 130 EXPENSES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

130- SI DEWALK UTI LI TY FUND

131- SI DEVWALK UTI LI TY PRQIECTS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

3, 626
---------- 264
---------- 892
---------- 115
---------- 1, 435
6, 332
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

---------- 3,810
---------- 693
---------- 623

11, 458
90, 895 72,776

3, 865
15, 502

10, 461
17, 508

19, 367 27,969

22,900
22,900
22,900
47, 900
3, 500
21, 500

22,900

47, 900

5-60-0181

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS LABOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REME
WORKMEN S COMPENSATI ON I N
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
VENDOR MATERTAL  mmmmmmm - -
STORES MATERI AL

ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
TRANSFER TO STREET FUND

TRANSFERS

DEPT 131 EXPENSES

FUND 130 REV ENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 130 EXPENSES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37
Bl JEN

131- SI LVERS ST TREE TRUST FND

AM

100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

707, 108
150

19, 607

41, 374
3,126

771, 365

2019- 2020

765, 551
150

16, 608

22, 866
1,734

806, 909

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

834, 915

ACCT

3-01-0101
3-10- 0900
3-10-1200
3-10-5701
3-10-5702

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
| NCI DENTAL SALES

| NTEREST

TRANS FR LI D FUND 110
TRANS LI D FUND- | NTEREST

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

846, 332

APPROVED

846, 332

846, 332



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

131- SI LVERS ST TREE TRUST FND

903- STREET TREES

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

616

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

1,623
694
2,501
379

5, 197
CONTI NGENCY

5, 813
771, 365

616
5, 197

5, 813

8,974
100
4,033
246

13, 353

13, 353
806, 909

13, 353

13, 353

771,621
33, 294

804, 915
834, 915
834, 915

2,000
23, 000

5, 000
804, 915

834, 915

5-10-0112
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20-0241
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247

TOTAL

5-70-0501

TOTAL

5-90-0701
5-90-0702

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORK WAGES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PUBLI C EMPLOYEES RETI REMT
WORKMEN S COMPENSATI ON I N
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
STREET TREE GRANTS
VENDOR MATERI AL- TREES
STORES MATERI AL
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB- RESTRI CTED
UEFB- UNRESTRI CTED (| NT)

UEFB
DEPT 903 E XPENSES
FUND 131 REVENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 131 EXPENSES

782, 954
33,378

816, 332
846, 332
846, 332

2,000
23, 000

5, 000
816, 332

846, 332

816, 332
846, 332
846, 332

2,000
23, 000

5, 000
816, 332

846, 332

816, 332
846, 332
846, 332

2,000
23, 000

5, 000
816, 332

846, 332



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
132- RECLAI MED WATER USE FUND
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED

APPROVED

ADOPTED

694, 568

REVENUES

---------- 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
---------- 3-10- 3001 WASTEWATER SERVI CE CHARGE

TOTALDEPT 100 REVENUES



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

132- RECLAI MED WATER USE FUND
132- RECLAI MED WATER USE

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT
TRANSFERS

419,568 ---------- 0 ao-oooo--- 5-60- 0660

275,000 @ ---------- 0 m-m-ooo-o 5-60- 0661

694, 568 TOTAL

694, 568 TOTAL

694, 568 TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

694, 568 TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

694, 568 TOTAL

EXPENSES

TRANS TO WASTEWATER 105
TRANS TO WBWIR DEBT RESRV

TRANSFERS
DEPT 132 EXPENSES
FUND 132 REV ENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL QUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 132 E X P ENSES



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED
2020- 2021 ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
134- PLAYGROUND & PARK | MPRVS
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
9, 217 35, 480
---------- 1, 500
20, 602 229, 187
401 1,513
760  ----------
4, 500 14, 500
35, 480 282, 180

10, 000 3-10-5702
43,000 TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
G FTS, GRANTS & DONATI ONS
ALL ABI LI TI ES GRANT

| NTEREST | NCOVE

M SC REVENUE

TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND

DEPT 100 REV ENUES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

134- PLAYGROUND & PARK | MPRVS

134- PLAYGROUND & PARK EQUI P

2018- 2019

H STORI CAL DATA - -
2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

18, 822
1, 359
4,763

547
7,019

32,510

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

22, 957
3,251
223, 461
805
250, 474
282, 984
282, 180

32,510
250, 474

282, 984

43, 000

5-10-0101
5-10-0115
5-10-0116
5-10-0117
5-10-0118

TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

WACES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PERS

WORKMEN S COMPENSATI ON I N
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE
VENDOR MATERI AL
STORES MATERI AL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 134 EXPENSES
FUND 134 REVENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 134 E X P ENSES

24,102

24,102

24,102



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

135- GOLF COURSE CAPI TAL PRQJ
100- REVENUE
- HI STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

3-01-0101
3-10- 0900
3-10-1200
3-10-1300
3-10-1301

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
| NCI DENTAL SALES

| NTEREST

EQUI PMENT LEASE PAYMENT
GOLF CART LEASE PAYMENT

DEPT 100 REV ENUES



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

135- GOLF COURSE CAPI TAL PRQJ
135- GOLF COURSE CAPI TAL PRQJ
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

1, 020
5,127

6, 147
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TRANSFERS
35, 929
7,852

43, 781
CONTI NGENCY

49, 928
59, 477

6, 147

43, 781

49, 928

51, 849
63, 587

8, 700
43, 149

51, 849

65, 750
65, 750

309
20, 700
44,741

65, 750

5-20-0223
5-20- 0246

TOTAL
5-40- 0383
5-40- 0385
5-40- 0386

TOTAL

5-60-0112
5-60-0113

TOTAL
5-70-0501
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
VENDOR MATERI AL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
GATOR

| RRI GATI ON COMPUTER SYS
PO NT OF SALE SYSTEM
CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

TRANS TO FUND 108- LOAN
TRANS TO FUND 108- CART LN

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

CONTI NGENCY

DEPT 135 EXPENSES
FUND 135 REV ENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 135 E X P ENSES

500

51, 000
7,631

59, 131

500

51, 000
7,631

59, 131

500

51, 000
7,631

59, 131



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
136- WASTEWATER DEBT RESERVE
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
---------- 275, 000 275,000 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG CASH RESERVE 275, 000 275, 000 275, 000
275,000 @ ---------- 0 m-m-ooo-o 3-10-5715 TRANS FR RECLAI MED (132) = ----------  —------non oommooooo-

275, 000 275, 000 275,000 TOTAL DEPT 100 REV ENUES 275, 000 275, 000 275, 000



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
136- WASTEWATER DEBT RESERVE
136- DEBT RESERVE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

275, 000 275, 000

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

275, 000
275, 000
275, 000
275, 000

275, 000
275, 000

ACCT

5-90-0701

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

EXPENSES

UEFB - DEBT RESERVE

UEFB

DEPT 136 E X P ENSES
FUND 136 REV ENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL QUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 136 E X PENSES

275, 000
275, 000
275, 000
275, 000

275, 000
275, 000

APPROVED

275, 000
275, 000
275, 000
275, 000

275, 000
275, 000

275, 000
275, 000
275, 000
275, 000

275, 000
275, 000



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED
2020- 2021 ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
162- S&F GRNT FUND- FAA Al RPRT
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA - -
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
141, 533- 19, 269
188, 159 1, 246, 670
19,456 ----------
5,377 124, 950
7,500 2,500
78, 959 1, 393, 389

8,200 3-01-0101
300, 000 3- 10- 4002
---------- 3-10- 4314
---------- 3-10- 4315
---------- 3-10- 5701

308,200 TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
FAA GRANT

CONNECT OR VI GRANT

COAR GRANT

TRANS FROM G- FAA NMATCH

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

3, 667
355, 000

358, 667

3, 667



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
162- S&F GRNT FUND- FAA Al RPRT
621- ST & FED GRAND FUND FAA
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
EXPENSES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
59, 691 1,419, 996 308, 200 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 355, 000 355, 000 355, 000
59, 691 1,419, 996 308, 200 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 355, 000 355, 000 355, 000
CONTI NGENCY
------------------------------ 5-70-0501 CONTI NGENCY 3, 667 3, 667 3, 667
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 3, 667 3, 667 3, 667
59, 691 1,419, 996 308,200 TOTALDEPT 621 EXPENSES 358, 667 358, 667 358, 667
78, 959 1, 393, 389 308,200 TOTAL FUND 162 REVENUES 358, 667 358, 667 358, 667
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
59, 691 1,419, 996 308, 200 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 355, 000 355, 000 355, 000
TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 3, 667 3, 667 3, 667
TOTAL UEFB
59, 691 1,419, 996 308,200 TOTAL FUND 162 E X P ENSES 358, 667 358, 667 358, 667



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
166- S&F GRNT FUND - CDBG
100- REVENUE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
59, 330 57,081 56,333 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 53, 700 53, 700 53, 700
525 803 2,408 3-10-0300 PRQAIECT | NCOVE HUD REPAYM 2,245 2,245 2,245
1,571 1, 209 550 3-10-1200 | NTEREST FROM | NVESTMENT 250 250 250
-------------------- 1,500,000 3-10-4316 COVMUNI TY BLOCK GRANT 1, 500, 000 1, 500, 000 1, 500, 000
61, 426 59, 093 1,559,291 T OTALDEPT 100 REVENUES 1, 556, 195 1, 556, 195 1, 556, 195



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN

166- S&F GRNT FUND -

CDBG

661- COMVUNI TY DEV PRQIECTS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019

2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

4, 345

4, 345

4, 345
61, 426

4, 345

4, 345

2,000
59, 093

2,000

2,000

5, 000
1, 500, 000
1, 500, 000
54, 291
54, 291
1, 559, 291
1, 559, 291

5, 000
1, 500, 000

54, 291
1, 559, 291

5-20-0241
5-20- 0245

TOTAL
5-40-0417
TOTAL
5-90-0701
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

Bl G DEAL GRANTS

GENERAL SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CDBG GRANT PASS- THRU
CAPI TAL OUTLAY
UNAPPROPRI ATED ENDI NG FD
UEFB
DEPT 661 E X PE NSES
FUND 166 R E V ENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 166 E X PE NS E S

5, 000
1, 500, 000
1, 500, 000
51, 195
51, 195
1, 556, 195
1, 556, 195

5, 000
1, 500, 000

51, 195
1, 556, 195

5, 000
1, 500, 000
1, 500, 000
51, 195
51, 195
1, 556, 195
1, 556, 195

5, 000
1, 500, 000

51, 195
1, 556, 195

5, 000
1, 500, 000
1, 500, 000
51, 195
51, 195
1, 556, 195
1, 556, 195

5, 000
1, 500, 000

51, 195
1, 556, 195
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171- SKATEBOARD PARK PRQIECT
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED
2020- 2021 ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
4,321 4,438
116 323
---------- 25, 305
4, 437 30, 066

30,000 3-01-0101
300 3-10-1200
---------- 3- 10- 1401

30,300 TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
| NTEREST

CONTRI BUTI ONS & DONATI ONS

DEPT 100 REV ENUES



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
171- SKATEBOARD PARK PRQIECT
695- SKATEBOARD PARK YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES

-------------------- 30,300 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400
30, 300 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400

30,300 TOTALDEPTG69S EXPENSES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400

4, 437 30, 066 30,300 TOTALFUND 171 REVENUES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
30, 300 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400
TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY
TOTAL UEFB

30,300 TOTALFUND 171 EXPENSES 30, 400 30, 400 30, 400
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174- LAMP |11 PATHWAY/ PARK
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
11, 638 41, 638
-------- 144
30,000 @ ----------
41, 638 41,782

261, 000

3-01-0101
3-10-1200
3-10-4311
3-10-4316
3-10-5702
3-10-5703

TOTAL

REVENUES

BWC

| NTEREST | NCOVE
DONATI ONS

DONATI ON LEO ADLER
TRANSFER FRM GENERAL
TRANSFER FRM FUND 177

DEPT 100 REV ENUES



7/ 16/ 21
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Bl JEN
174- LAMP |11 PATHWAY/ PARK
174- LAMP |11 PATHWAY/ PARK
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

2,443

41, 638 41, 782

2,443

2,443

11, 000
250, 000
250, 000
261, 000
261, 000

11, 000
250, 000

261, 000

5-10-0101
TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20-0224
5-20-0241
5-20- 0246
5-20- 0247

TOTAL
5-40-0410
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

WACES/ BENEFI TS
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
| NTERNAL EQUI PMENT
GRANT MATCH

VENDOR MATERI AL
STORES MATERI AL

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
LAND ACQUI STI ON

CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

DEPT 174 E X P ENSES
FUND 174 REV ENUES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

CAPI TAL QOUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE

TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 174 E X P ENSES

2,000
2,000
5, 500
20, 000

32, 000
32, 000

2,000
30, 000

32, 000

2,000
2,000
5, 500
20, 000

32, 000
32, 000

2,000
30, 000

32, 000

2,000
2,000
5, 500
20, 000

32, 000
32, 000

2,000
30, 000

32, 000



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
705- DRUG RECOGNI TI ON YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES
477 1, 061 1,000 3-10-4307 DRUG RECOGNI TI ON REI MB 2,000 2,000 2,000
477 1, 061 1,000 TOT AL DEPT 705 REVENUES 2,000 2,000 2,000
EXPENSES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
477 1, 061 1,000 5-10-0101 WAGES 2,000 2,000 2,000

477 1, 061 1, 000 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 2,000 2,000 2,000
477 1, 061 1,000 TOTALDEPT 705 EXPENSES 2,000 2,000 2,000



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
706- | CE CREAM PROGRAM

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
727 727
727 727

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

145
145
145

582
582
582

3-01-0101
3-10-0300

TOTAL

5-20- 0245
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
DONATI ONS

DEPT 706 RE V ENUES
EXPENSES

| CE CREAM CONES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 706 E X PE NSES

483
483
483

483
483
483

483
483
483



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
707- DARE DONATI ONS YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES
410 410 410 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 410 410 410
410 410 410 TOTAL DEPT 707 REV ENUES 410 410 410
EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
---------- 410 410 5-20-0245 DARE SUPPLI ES 410 410 410

410 410 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 410 410 410
410 410 TOTAL DEPT 707 EX P ENSES 410 410 410



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
708- DRUG DOG GRANTS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
35, 002 57,046 60, 400 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 26, 000 26, 000 26, 000
40, 813 45, 927 30,000 3-10-4311 DRUG DOG GRANTS/ DONATI ONS 30, 000 30, 000 30, 000
75, 815 102, 973 90,400 T OT AL DEPT 708 REVENUES 56, 000 56, 000 56, 000
EXPENSES
PERSONNEL SERVI CES
5, 247 5,278 6, 000 5-10-0101 WAGES 6, 000 6, 000 6, 000
393 392 459 5-10-0115 P/ R SOCI AL SECURI TY 459 459 459
1,512 1, 753 1,993 5-10-0116 P/ R PERS 1, 993 1, 993 1, 993
122 114 92 5-10-0117 P/ R WORKERS COVPENSATI ON 92 92 92
1, 259 1,321 ---e--e--- 5-10-0118 P/ R HEALTH I NSURANCE ~  ----------  -------ooo ommmoooo o
8, 533 8, 858 8, 544 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 8, 544 8, 544 8, 544
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
201 ---------- 1,000 5-20-0203 TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
L 200 5-20-0220 DUES, FEES & MEMBERSH PS 200 200 200
---------- 12 2,000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERV/ VET 2,000 2,000 2,000
------------------------------ 5-20-0242 | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY e e R
3, 907 6,411 10, 000 5-20-0245 CGENERAL SUPPLI ES 10, 000 10, 000 10, 000
6, 084 5, 106 6, 000 5-20-0246 FUNDRAI SI NG EXPENSE 6, 000 6, 000 6, 000
10, 235 11, 529 19, 200 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 19, 200 19, 200 19, 200
CAPI TAL QUTLAY
---------- 20,970 20,970 5-40-0302 K9 POLI CE VEH CLE 20,970 20,970 20,970
20,970 20,970 TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY 20, 970 20,970 20,970
CONTI NGENCY
-------------------- 41,686 5-70-0501 CONTI NGENCY 7,286 7,286 7,286
41, 686 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 7,286 7,286 7,286
18, 768 41, 357 90,400 T OT AL DEPT 708 EXPENSES 56, 000 56, 000 56, 000



7/ 16/ 21
10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
710- BULLET PROOF VEST GRANT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

6, 000
6, 000
6, 000

3-01-0101
3-10-4317
3-10-4318

TOTAL

5-20- 0245
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL - ---------
DONATI ONS

BULLET PROCF VEST GRANT

DEPT 710 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

GENERAL SUPPLI ES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 710 EX PENSES
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Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
713- Bl KE PED GRANTS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10 eeeemee---
10

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

10
10

10
10
10

3-01-0101
TOTAL

5-20- 0245
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL - ---------
DEPT 713 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

MATERI ALS AND SUPPLIES  ----------
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 713 EXPENSES
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
714-CI' S VWELLNESS CGRANT YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
2,103 1, 459 1,244 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 41 41 41
750  ---------- 750 3-10-4312 C' S VWELLNESS GRANT 750 750 750
2, 853 1, 459 1,994 T OTALDEPT 714 REVENUES 791 791 791

EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
1, 404 202 1,994 5-20-0245 MATERI ALS AND SUPPLI ES 791 791 791

1, 404 202 1,994 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 791 791 791
1, 404 202 1,994 T OTALDEPT 714 EXPENSES 791 791 791
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10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
718- ODOT CAR SEAT

-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
1, 629 1,357
1,019  cee---ee--

705 720
3,353 2,077

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

497 e

1,499
1, 996
1, 996

1, 500
1, 000
1, 000

3, 500

3-01-0101
3-10-4303
3-10-4320

TOTAL

5-20-0203
5-20- 0245

TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
OCDOT GRANT

CAR SEAT SALES

DEPT 718 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

TRAVEL & TRAI NI NG

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 718 E X P ENSES
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10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

175- SNALL M SC GRANTS

722- GEI SER PARK TREES & | MPRV
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
892 889
77 124
969 1,013

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

80 62
80 62
80 62

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

950
100

1, 050

950
100

1, 050
1, 050

ACCT

3-01-0101
3-10-4367

TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20- 0245

TOTAL
TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
CANDY MACHI NE SALES

DEPT 722 REV ENUES
EXPENSES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
GENERAL SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 722 E X P ENSES

950
100

1, 050
1, 050

APPROVED

950
100

1, 050

950
100

1, 050
1, 050

950
100

1, 050
1, 050
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Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
726- TACTI CAL EQUI PMENT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

444 oo

444
444

3-01-0101
3-10- 2207

TOTAL

5-20- 0245
5-20- 0246

TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE

DEPT 726 RE V ENUE S
EXPENSES

GENERAL SUPPLI ES/ EQUI P
EQU PMENT e

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 726 E X PE NS E S
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
727-C. O. P. S PROGRAM
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
74 1- T

715
715

79
79
79

3-01-0101
3-10-4316

TOTAL

5-20- 0245
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
DONATI ONS/ FUNDRAI SI NG

DEPT 727 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

GENERAL SUPPLI ES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 727 E X P ENSES

79
79
79

79
79
79

79
79
79



7/ 16/ 21

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SNALL M SC GRANTS
728- POLI CE RESERVE PROGRAM YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES
88  ---------- 88 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 88 88 88
88 88 TOTALDEPT 728 REVENUES 88 88 88
EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
-------------------- 88 5-20-0245 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 88 88 88

88 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 88 88 88
88 T OTALDEPT 728 EXPENSES 88 88 88
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
729-SALT LI CK SCULPTURE YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
1,000  ---------- 1,000 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
1, 000 1,000 TOTALDEPT 729 REVENUES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000

EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
-------------------- 1,000 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000

1, 000 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
1,000 TOTALDEPT 729 EXPENSES 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000



7/ 16/ 21

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

175- SNALL M SC GRANTS

730- DOG PARK

-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
251 ----------
979 ----------
1, 230

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
88  c-ce--a--
210 eeee-ee---

298

298

3-01-0101
3-10-4316

TOTAL

5-20-0223
5-20- 0245

TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
DONATI ONS/ FUNDRAI SI NG

DEPT 730 REV ENUES
EXPENSES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
GENERAL SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

DEPT 730 EX PENSES
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
731-S.WA. T. EQUI PMENT YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
2,376 ---------- 2,376 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 2,376 2,376 2,376
-------------------- 22,624 3-10-4318 GRANTS AND DONATI ONS 22,624 22,624 22,624
2,376 25,000 TOTALDEPT 731 REVENUES 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000

EXPENSES

-------------------- 25,000 5-40-0418 S.WA. T. ROBOT 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
25, 000 TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
25,000 TOTALZDEPT 731 EXPENSES 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
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10: 37 AM

Bl JEN

175- SMALL M SC GRANTS

733-H STORI C GRANT PASS- THRU
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021 ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
10,000 ----------

10, 000
10, 000

---------- 3-01-0101
---------- 3-10-4319

TOTAL

---------- 5-20-0223
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAP
KI NSMAN FOUNDATI ON GRANT - ---------

DEPT 733 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 733 EXPENSES
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
735- PUBLI C ART YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
---------- 6, 852 ---------- 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 7, 000 7, 000 7, 000
500 1, 000 5,000 3-10-4316 CRANTS AND DONATI ONS 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
4, 000 4, 000 4,000 3-10-4385 TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND 4, 000 4, 000 4, 000
4, 500 11, 852 9,000 TOTALDEPT 735 REVENUES 16, 000 16, 000 16, 000

EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
2,609 480 9,000 5-20-0301 PUBLIC ART 16, 000 16, 000 16, 000

2,609 480 9, 000 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 16, 000 16, 000 16, 000
2,609 480 9,000 TOTALDEPT 735 EXPENSES 16, 000 16, 000 16, 000
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10: 37 AM
Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
736- POLI CE TRANSI ENT FUND YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES

---------- 418 750 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 212 212 212
500 250 250 3-10-4317 DONATI ONS 250 250 250
500 668 1,000 TOTALDEPT 736 REVENUES 462 462 462

EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
83 198 1,000 5-20-0245 TRANSPORTATI ON ASSI ST 462 462 462

83 198 1, 000 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 462 462 462
83 198 1,000 TOTALDEPT 736 EXPENSES 462 462 462
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175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
737- DRUG | NCI NERATOR
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020

---------- 3,132
3,132 1, 410
3,132 4, 542

4,541
2,000

6, 541

6, 541
6, 541
6, 541

3-01-0101
3-10-4371

TOTAL

5-40- 0301
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
FUNDRAI SI NG DONATI ONS

DEPT 737 REV ENUES

EXPENSES

DRUG | NCI NERATOR
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEPT 737 EXPENSES
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Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
738-SHOP WTH A COP PROGRAM YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES

---------- 600 689 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL 764 764 764
600 541 500 3-10-4311 DONATI ONS 500 500 500
600 1, 141 1,189 T OT AL DEPT 738 REVENUES 1, 264 1, 264 1, 264

EXPENSES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
---------- 452 1,189 5-20-0245 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 264 1, 264 1, 264

452 1, 189 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 1, 264 1, 264 1, 264
452 1,189 T OT AL DEPT 738 EXPENSES 1, 264 1, 264 1, 264
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Bl JEN
175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
739- COVI D-19 RELI EF FUNDS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

12, 341

15, 000

5-20-0223
5-20-0242
5-20- 0245
TOTAL
5-40-0372
TOTAL

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL - ---------
SUBRECI PI ENT REFUNDS

HHS PROVI DER RELI EF FUNDS

DEPT 739 REV ENUES
EXPENSES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
SUPPLI ES

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
STRYKER PONERLOAD GURNEY  ----------

CAPI TAL OUTLAY
DEPT 739 EXPENSES
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175- SMALL M SC GRANTS
740- RAI LROAD QUI ET ZONE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

20, 000
20, 000
20, 000

3-01-0101
3-10-4311
3-10-4318

TOTAL

5-20-0223
TOTAL
TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG CASH BALANCE
DONATI ONS

CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS
DEPT 740 REV ENUES

EXPENSES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
DEPT 740 E X P ENSES

25, 365
25, 365
25, 365

25, 365
25, 365
25, 365

25, 365
25, 365
25, 365
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Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT

175- SNALL M SC GRANTS

741- POLI CE EVI DENCE LOCKERS
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

YEAR 2021- 2022
ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020-2021  ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
------------------------------ 3-01- 0101 BEG NNI NG CASH BALANCE 391 391 391
------------------------------ 3-10- 4311 DONATI ONS/ FUND RAI SERS 2, 000 2, 000 2, 000
TOTALDEPT 741 REVENUES 2, 391 2, 391 2,391
EXPENSES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
------------------------------ 5-20- 0245 EVI DENCE LOCKERS 2,391 2,391 2,391
TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 2,391 2,391 2,391
TOTALDEPT 741 EXPENSES 2, 391 2, 391 2,391
109, 764 154, 682 185,261 TOTAL FUND175 REVENUE S 134, 515 134, 515 134, 515
9,010 9,919 9,544 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 10, 544 10, 544 10, 544
27, 864 27, 883 81, 520 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 70, 715 70, 715 70, 715
20, 970 52,511 TOTAL CAPI TAL OUTLAY 45, 970 45, 970 45, 970
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS
41, 686 TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 7,286 7,286 7,286
TOTAL UEFB
36, 874 58, 772 185,261 TOTAL FUND175 EXPENSE S 134, 515 134, 515 134, 515
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10: 37 AM
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176- ELKHORN | NDUSTRI AL PARK
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --

ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON PROPCSED

APPROVED

ADOPTED

2018- 2019 2019- 2020
.......... 145, 423-
28- ae--------
.......... 99, 668
.......... 93, 629
28- 47,874

3-01-0101
3-10-1200
3-10-4316
3-10-4318

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEA NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL ~ ----------
| NTEREST eeeme e -
BUS OR BROADBAND GRANT - ---------
REG ONAL | NFRASTR GRANT - ---------

DEPT 100 REV ENUES
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Bl JEN

176- ELKHORN | NDUSTRI AL PARK

176-1 NDUSTRI AL PARK | MPROVIWNT
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020

ADOPTED

2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

960 65
71 5
231 21
-------- 3
380 13
1, 642 107
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
535 63
181 @ ----------
716 63
CAPI TAL QUTLAY
71, 544 25, 756
71, 492 48, 330
143, 036 74, 086
145, 394 74, 256
28- 47,874
1, 642 107
716 63
143, 036 74, 086

145, 394 74, 256

5-20-0224
5-20-0270

TOTAL

5-40- 0301
5-40-0302

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

EXPENSES

PUBLI C WORKS LABOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

PERS

WORKER S COVPENSATI ON | NS
HEALTH | NSURANCE

PERSONNEL SERVI CES

EQUI P MAI NT/ REPLACE ~  ----------
ADM N SERVI CES | NDI RECT

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

FI BER OPTI CS
ELECTRI CAL CONDUI T

CAPI TAL OUTLAY
DEPT 176 E X P E NS E S
FUND 176 REV ENUES

PERSONNEL SERVI CES
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVI CE
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY

UEFB

FUND 176 E X PE NSES
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ADOPTED
2020- 2021

ACCT

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2021- 2022
DESCRI PTI ON

APPROVED

ADOPTED

10: 37 AM
Bl JEN
177- ELKHORN | ND- ECON COM DEV
100- REVENUE
-- H STORI CAL DATA --
2018- 2019 2019- 2020
---------- 22,338
22,077  ----------
261 468
22,338 22, 806

15, 400
235, 620
2,000

253, 020

3-01-0101
3-10- 0900
3-10-1200

TOTAL

REVENUES

BEG NNI NG WORKI NG CAPI TAL
ELKHORN | ND PRK LOT SALES
| NTEREST

DEPT 100 REV ENUES

246, 190
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Bl JEN BUDGET DOCUMENT
177- ELKHORN | ND- ECON COM DEV
177- ECONOM C & COVMUNI TY DEV. YEAR 2021- 2022
-- H STORI CAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2018- 2019 2019- 2020 2020- 2021 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

EXPENSES

---------- 5,415 253,020 5-20-0223 CONTRACTED SERVI CES 206, 190 206, 190 206, 190
5,415 253, 020 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 206, 190 206, 190 206, 190
TRANSFERS
------------------------------ 5-60- 0100 TRANSFER TO LAMP (174) 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
TOTAL TRANSFERS 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
5,415 253,020 T OTAL DEPT 177 EXPENSES 246, 190 246, 190 246, 190
22,338 22, 806 253,020 TOTAL FUND 177 REVENUES 246, 190 246, 190 246, 190
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES
5,415 253, 020 TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 206, 190 206, 190 206, 190
TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY
TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE
TOTAL TRANSFERS 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
TOTAL CONTI NGENCY
TOTAL UEFB
5,415 253,020 TOTAL FUND 177 EXPENSES 246, 190 246, 190 246, 190
25, 230, 441 29, 168, 198 39, 564, 665 GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 35, 744, 219 35, 744, 219 35, 744, 219
6, 686, 226 7,184, 348 8,129,703 GR TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVI CES 8, 505, 307 8, 505, 307 8, 505, 307
4,910, 076 7,871,770 17,455,155 GR TOTAL MATERI ALS & SERVI CES 15, 099, 281 15, 099, 281 15, 099, 281
516, 851 655, 969 3,259,528 GR TOTAL CAPI TAL QUTLAY 1, 899, 646 1, 899, 646 1, 924, 646
123, 690 123, 690 123,690 GR TOTAL DEBT SERVI CE 123, 690 123, 690 123, 690
1, 088, 525 317, 561 334,709 GR TOTAL TRANSFERS 236, 000 236, 000 236, 000
1,244,121 R TOTAL CONTI NGENCY 1, 288, 517 1, 288, 517 1, 263, 517
9,017,759 GR TOTAL UEFB 8,591, 778 8,591, 778 8,591, 778
13, 325, 368 16, 153, 338 39, 564, 665 GRAND TOTAL EXPENSES 35, 744, 219 35, 744, 219 35, 744, 219

70.79 71.72 70.08 GRAND TOTAL FTE' S 70. 98 70. 98 70. 98



